Print Date: 06/15/2021

N
)l) l{()‘f‘q ]) Warrant 8963
<
Total $1,229.89
Memo: Annual Rental Property License Agreement Add
3% Annually
East Jefferson Fire Rescue Tax Year: 2021
24 Seton Rd Transaction: 474
Port Townsend, WA 98368 Vendor: 170
Date: 06/15/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6012 2020-06-03 Annual Rental Property License Agreement Add 3% Annua 1,229.89
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 80 4500 |Lease - Radio Site Annual Rental Property License Agr -5,133.16 1,229.89
~ @ safeguard o
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 Jefferson County 911 V8963
East Jefferson Fire Rescue Warrant: 008963 Amount: 1,229.89
24 Seton Rd Date: 06/15/2021 -
Port Townsend, WA 98368 For: Annual Rental Property License

001 - 528 80 45 00 - Lease - Radio Site

1,229.89 Annual Rental Property License Agreement



lajohnson
Approved


East Jefferson Fire Rescue
24 Seton Road

EAS%T JEEE}ERSOH Port Townsend, WA 98368
SFEAY (360) 385-2626 Voice
(360) 344-4604 Fax

oy,
(™)

L

-

V#1770 cTFe
BOARS # 52%-80-4YS- 00

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, call: 385-2626

LIS
To: JeffCom
ATTN: Accounts Payable
81 Elkins Road
Port Hadlock, WA 98339
SALESPERSON | P.0. NUMBER INVOICE DATE SHIPPED VIA F.0.B. POINT TERMS
6/3/2021
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
1 8th Year Rental per Real Property License Agreement and Memorandum 1,229.89 1,229.89
of Port Townsend Real Property License (add 3% each year)
TOTAL DUE 1,229.89 1+
Make all checks payable to: Jefferson County Fire Protection District 1
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Evergreen Storage
PO Box 330

Print Date: 06/15/2021

Warrant 8964

Total $ 235.00

Memo: Monthly Storage Rental B-022 June 2021

Tax Year: 2021
Transaction: 475

Port Hadlock, WA 98339 Vendor: 29
Date: 06/15/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
5987 2021-06 JUNE Monthly Storage Rental B-022 Month/Year 235.00
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remaining Amount
001 - 528 10 41 01 |Data Management Services Unit B-022 12,961.39 235.00
Safeguard I
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 Jefferson County 911 V83964
Evergreen Storage Warrant: 008964 Amount: 235.00
PO Box 330 Date: 06/15/2021
Port Hadlock, WA 98339 For: Monthly Storage Rental B-022 June

001 - 528 10 41 01 - Data Management Services

235.00 Unit B-022



‘ EVERGREEN STORAGE

1275 Chimacum Road, Port Hadlock, WA 98339 Phone : (360)732- 4677 & (360) 437- 7764

Mailing Address: PO BOX 330, Port Hadlock, WA 98339
RENTAL AGREEMENT

NOTICE: YOUR STORED PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CLAIM OF LIEN FOR UNPAID RENT AND OTHER CHARGES AND MAY BE SOLD TO SATISFY THE
LIEN IF THE RENT OR OTHER CHARGES DUE REMAIN UNPAID FOR FOURTEEN (14) CONSECUTIVE DAYS.

1. LEASE INFORMATION:

A. Anniversary Date:1st day of each MonthB. Unit #: B022 C. Approx. Unit Size: 10 X 20

D. Access Code: 90659* E. Administ!r-ation Fee: $35.00 F. Rental Rate Per Month: $235.00
ISa

G. Occupant's Name(s): Johnson, Liga A H. Phone: 360-344-9756
I. Address: 81 Elkins Rd J:City: Port Hadlock K: State: WA L. Zip: 98339

M. Company Name: N. Work Phone: S. Social Security #: 000-00-0000

YeFrEsmn Lownly ~-SepF Co»9//
P. Driver's Lic. #:jhonslad150f Q. State:'WA R. Vehicle Lic:

T. Date of Lease: June 2, 2020

NO RENT REFUNDS, NO PRO-RATED RENT ON VACATING

PLEASE PROVIDE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANOTHER PERSON IN ADDITION TO YOURSELF TO WHOM ANY PRELIMINARY LIEN NOTICE AND
SUBSEQUENT NOTICES MAY BE SENT. IF NONE, WRITE NONE.

Name: NQ r‘]e_ Phone:

Address: City: State: Zip:

DISCLOSURE OF LIEM HOLDERS. THE FOLLOWING PERSON (S) HAVE AN INTEREST IN OR LIEN AGAINST PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE STORAGE SPACE.
Name: NnanNng ( )

Address: City: State: Zip:

2. PARTIES AND DATE: This Lease Agreement ("Lease”) is entered into in duplicate, as of the date set forth above in Section 1.T by and between EVERGREEN STORAGE
{("Owner") and the individual(s) named above ("Occupants”), for the purpose of renting space for the storage of personal property, and with the express understanding and agreement
that no bailment or deposit for safekeeping is intended thereby.

3. SPACE: Owner agrees to let, and Occupant agrees to rent those premises described as a storage space at Owner's facility at 1275 Chimacum Road, Port Hadlock, Washington
("Storage Facility"), the number of which is set forth in Section 1.B above ("Space"), on the terms and conditions of this Lease.

4. TERM: The term of this Lease shall commence as of the date set forth in Section 1.T of this Lease, and shall continue on a month-to-month basis

5. RENT AND DEPOSIT: Rent shall be payable in advance at the rate set forth in Section 1.F, on or before the monthly anniversary date as set forth in Section 1.A. Rent shall be
delinquent if not paid monthly by the day immediately following the anniversary cate. Rent payment and all notices shall be made to Owner at the address set forth in this Lease, i.e.
PO Box 330, Port Hadlock, Wa 98339, or to such other place as Owner may designate in writing. Rent payments shall be made in full without offset or deductions of any kind and
without demand. Prior to taking possession of the Space. and as a condition to taking possession, Occupant shall pay the rent for the first month. The monthly rentzl rate may be
changed at any time by Owner giving thirty (30) days written notice to Occupant at the address set forth in this Lease. Any such adjustment in the monthly rent shall not otherwise
affect the terms of this Lease, and all other terms of this Lease shall remain in full force and effect. No monthly stalements or bills will be issued.

Occupant shall pay in advance a deposit of 50,00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to secure occupant’s faithful performance of all of the terms of this agreement.
Occupant agrees that Owner need not segregate this deposit from other funds, and that no interest will be due for the period of time during which the deposit is held. This deposit
shall be returned to Occupant within 12 days after Occupant surrenders the rented space to Owner, less all charges for cleaning, repairing, or olherwise preparing the space for
rental to others. At Owner's sole option, amounts may be withheld from the deposit to compensate Owner for rent, or any other charges, due and unpaid under this agreement, at
the time Occupant relinquishes, abandons, or ctherwise loses possession of the storage space by operation of law.

6. ADDITIONAL RENTAL CHARGES: Late rental payments, or rent checks that are dishonored, cause Owner to incur damages which are extremely difficult to measure and not
contemplated by this lease. Rent is due on the rental anniversary date of each month, and is delinquent on the day immediately following the anniversary date. If rent is not received b
Owner by the seventh day following the due date, if Occupant's check is dishonored and returned, or if Occupant's unit becomes subject to lien enforcement procedures under the
Self-Service Storage Facilities Act, Occupant agrees to pay to Owner, as additional rent, administrative charges as follows:

Late rent charge (if not paid within 10 days of due date) of $10.00; Dishonored check charge of $75.00 Invoice or mail Fee of $25.00
Pre-lien charge (if not paid within 14 days of due date) of $10.00, Advertising charge of $100.00;

Lien Status charge (if not paid within 28 days of due date) of $10.00, Labor charges (hourly rale) of $100.00; and

Auction Notice charge of $25.00; Inventory & Sale Fees (as documented)

The racsint of a check shall not be considered pavment to Owner if the check is dishonored or not paid for any reason. In addition. Occupant agrees to reimburse Owner for all
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OCCURRING [N OR ABOUT THE PREMISES OR STORAGE SPACE, OR ARISING OUT OF GCCUPANTS USE OF THE PREMISES OR STORAGE SPACE, FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER, EVEN IF
SUCH INJURYJOR DEATH IS CAUSED BY THE ACTIVE OR PASSIVE ACTS OR OMISSIONS, OR ACTIVE OR PASSIVE NEGUIGENCE OF OWNER, OR QWNER'S AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES. THIS
RELEASE OF LIABILITY SPECIFICALLY EXTENDS TO ANY LOSSES OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY FATLURE IN ANY SECURITY SYSTEMS OR SECURITY PROCEDURES EMPLOYED AT THE
PRlil'JlSES FRCH ANY CAUSE WHATSQEVER.

. By placing hisMmor initiats hero, Occup ges that he/she has road, and understands and agrees to Lho torms of paragraph 9.
10. INDEMNIFICATION: ¢ will fy, hold leso, and defond Ownie from alt claims, demands, 3cUons, of causes of action (including sttomaey’s fess snd all costs ) that sre flor mado of ghtas e
result of or artaing ot of Occupant's use of the space and Storsge Facility. This ity specificatly but {» act lmited to, o1 { by in Sectien 9 of this Lease.

11, NOTICES-CHANGE OF ADDRESS—CHANGE IN TERMS. ALL NOTICES REQUIRED OR PERMITTED BY LAY/, OR BY THIS AGREEMENT, MAY BE SENT TO OCCUPANT AT ANY OF THE ADDRESSES SET FORTH FOR
OCCUPANT IN SECTION § G OF THIS LEASE. IN THE EVENT THAT ANY OF THE ADORESSES GIVEN ABOVE CHANGE, SUCH CHANGE SHALL NOT BE BINDIKG UPON OWNER UNLESS GCCUPANT HAS GIVEN OWNER WRITTEN
NOTIFICATION OF THE CHANGE, EITHER BY PERSONAL DELIVERY GR BY DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES MAIL WITH FIRST CLASS POSTAGE PREPAID ADDRESSED TO OWNER AT THE ADDRESS GIVEN FOR PAYMENT OF RENT AN
mtmmmmmnsmmwmammmzmnsornmmememmvsec:unmnvowumwmmmmmmmmmvsvmmmmﬂouo:m

12. CONDUCT: Shoutd accupant appeint anothor porson(s) or organization{s) to ontor the go spaco, pant shall bo responsible for the conduct of such porson(s) or organization(s). Owner
ohall agsume that posseasion of a key and gato codo is evidonco of authority (o entor cccupant’s space. All information provided by occupant on this fease is confidontial and will not knowingly be
disctosod to anyono without occupant's prior consont, axcept for law enforcoment purposes. i

13. CONDITION OF SPACE / REPAIRS — COMMENCEMENT AND TERMINATION: Occupant ach lcdgos that Occupant has insp d tho Space and found the Spaco to bo in good ropair and in cloar
and sanitary condition. Occupant agrees to maintain tho Spaco in the samoe condition throughout the torm of this Loase. Cccupant will immediatoly aotify Owner of any dofoct in tho Spaco. Occupant
ghall not build cn nor attach anything to the insido or outside walls, caillng, or doors of tho Space. Upon tormination of this Loase, Gccupant shall remove all Occupant’s property from tho Spaco and
shall Immodistety doliver possossion of tho Spaco to Ownar in tho samo cendition as dofiverad to Ownar on the commaoncement date of this Leaso, reasanablo woar and toar oxcepted. Occupant
agroes to leavo sald storage Spaco broom clean and damago frec. Cccupant further agrees to remove all itoms from the spaco and agroos to roimburse Ownaer for anylall costs of omptying or
ropalring Spaco, which includos but is not limited to dump foos, fabor, materiats, and transportation. Gccupant agroos to reimburso Ownor within § days of rocoipt of an ltomized statoment of all tabo
and othor oxponses Incurrod to disposc of sald itoms. Tho costs of any ropairs mado y by Occup or Occupant’s guosts or agonts, or any woar and toar in oxcoss of normal uso during
tho torm of tho Leaso shall be pald by Occupant. Ownor may raquire Cecupant to pay the ostimatod costa of any ropairs to bo made at Occupant's oxponso pricr to tho work baing dono, and Gceupar
shall pay suth expense whather estimatad or actual within ton (10} days of being bifted, and such costs shall bo additional ront for tho purposos of Ownar's romodios on dofault,

14. ACCESS; In tho Ownier’s absoluto discrotion, Occupant’s access to tho Storage Facility and Space may be conditionad in any d d ably y by Owncr to maintain order
and protoct sceurity on tho Storago Facility. Such moasures may includa, but aro not limitod to, limiting hours of oporation, and requiring verification of Cecupant's idantity.

15. OWNER'S RIGHT TO ENTER OR INSPECT: Occupant grants Owner, Owner's agents or rop jves on any g ) authority, including, but not Emited to, polico, fire, hoaith or
emorgency reapenso officlals, accoss to the premisos upon three (3) days prior written notice to Occupant

In tho cvent of an omorgoney, Owner, Ownar's agents or roproscntativos on any govornmental authority, including, but not limited to police, fire, hoaith, or emsrgoncy response officlala, shall
have the right to romove Occupant's fock and ontor the premises, without notico to Occupant, ard take such action as may bo necossary or appropriato to preservo tha premises, to comply with
applicablo law, or anforco any of Ownar's rights.

{n tho avent Cccupant’s lock is d yed in the ef such inspoction. Owner shall provido 3nd Occupant agreos to accept as Cecupant's scle dy tharofore, a rop!. tock of
similar kind and quality. Ownar shall not bo respansible for any loss occasioned by Occupant as a result of ontry authorized undor this Soction.

16. RULES: Ownar shall have the right to ostablish or change hours of oporation or tenant accoss, or to promulgato rules and amondmants, or amond oxisting rutes and rogulations for tho cafoty,
caro, and cleantineas of the promisos, or tho prosorvation of good order on the facility, upant agroes that such rulos are made a part of this agreement and agreos to follow all of Ownoer's Rulos
now in offact, or that may bo put into offect from timo to timo. Exceptin goncy situatl all changes of Rulos andlor facitity hours will bo conspicuously postad at loast sovon (7) days prier &
tho offoctive dato of such chango. Hours of Oparation and A shall be p d at tho to the Storago Facility. Current Rulos will bo

postod in the Rontail Offica, or at the Entry Gato.

17. TERMIRATION: Tho tonancy of Oecupant r;aay bo terminated by Owner or Gecupant by the giving of thirty (30) days® writton notico 1o tho othor party. Ront is payablo by Occupant to Ownaor for the
entiro thirty {30) day pariod prior to tormination, whothar of not Occupant vacatos the Space prior to tho ond of the poriod. Occupant agrees 10 vacato the Spaco on or boforo 5:00 P.M. on tho last day
of tho torm.

18. ASSIGNMENT: Occupant shall not sublet or asaign the Space nor store proporty owned by othess without tho prior writton consont of Ownor.

18, SECURITY OF SPACE / LOCKS: Cccupant agroes to bo sololy responsiblo for providing such locks as Occupant dosires for socuring a¢ceos to the Spaco. In the ovent such locks or sccurity
dovicos are randorod Inoffoctual for thair Intondad purposo from any causo, or tho Spaco is ronderod | inany Ownor may, at its sclo option, take wh aro d d
roanonably nocessary by Owner to re-securo tho accoss to Gccupant's Spaco. Ownor is not responsibta for taking any moasures whatsoovor, nor for notifylng Occupant that access to tho Space
hag bocomo Insacuro. Tho fact that Ownor has taken toro tho o Occupant'a Space under this paragragh shall not altor tho roloase of Ownar's Hability sot forth in Paragraph
8 of this Loase, nor shall such moasures be d d ion of Occupant’s stored proporty.

20. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL, ATTORNEYS FEES AND VENUE: Ownar and Occupant waivo tholr respective rights to trial by jury of any causo of action, claim, countorclzim or ¢cross complaint, In any
action brought by olther Owner againat Occupant, er Occupant agalnst Ownar on any maticr arising out of, o in any way connoctad with, this rontal agreoment, Oceupant’s use of tho storago spaco
or premiaos, or any clalm of bodily injury or proporty toss or d. ge, or the onf t of any dy under any law, statuto or rogulation. In tho ovent sult is brought by cithor party to onforco
tho torms of this leaso, tho pravailing party shail s b ys feos and costs. Both partiea agreo that atl sults shall have

vonug in Joffarson County, Washington.

21. MISCELLANEOUS: Timo in of tho essonce of this Leaso and of cach provision of this Loase. Words used in the singulsr shall includo tho plural where tho contoxt roquires. All righta, powors,
options, and romadios given or granted to Owner by this Loase, or by law, are cumulative, and no ono of tham is oxclugive of ancther. If any provisten of this Loasa Is hold by a Court to bo void or
unonfercoablo, the other provisions shall remaln in (uft force and effoct.

22. NO ORAL AGREEMENTS: This rontal agreement contains tho entire sgreoment botweon Owner and Occupant. and no oral agreemants shall bo of any cffcct whatscovor. Occupant agroos that
hofhor ks not ralying, and will not roly, upon any oral raprosentation mado by Ownoer, or by any of ownor's agents or cmployeos purporting to modify or add to this agreemont in any way whatsoovor.
Occupant ag that this ag t may bo modified only in writing, sigacd by both partios, in ordor for such modification to have any offoct whatsoovor.

Ownor's cmployoos have been forbidden from providing any sorvico on bohalf of Ownar. Should employces of Owner provid servico at Cecupant's roquest such employoe shall be docmod to bo
the agont of Occupant rogardloss of whether paymont for such sorvice is made or not, and Occupant agraas to hold Ownor harmioss from all tiabllity in tion with or arising from dlroctly or
indiroctly, such services parformed by employco or Owner.

23. ENTIRE AGREEMENT: Thoro are no other tarms, conditions, or ag P d or implied, writton or cral, batween Occupant and Ownor, thoir agants, or amploycos that oxtond, limit, or
in anyway madify the torms, covenants, and conditions of this Lease. This Leaso may bo amonded, modificd, or supplemented only by 2 writng signad by both parties. Any purported oral
amondments, modification, or supplomant is void.

1 have road, understand, and agreo to all torms contained in this Loase, including tho torms on tho roversc sido haroof. By his, her, their sig (s} balow. Occupant ach todgos rocaipt of a dotos
and oxocutcd copy of this Loaso.

—

"Gwner* EVERGREEN STORAG
“Occupant(s)"” ‘d) A/ (\ <—3 LH’)’)’]M‘/ ’F()f UE‘FCQ ™M Ol | J

Date of Lease: June 2, 2020

Rev7/12/06



Print Date: 06/15/2021

Warrant 8965
Total $ 994.00
Memo: 2021-07-16 To 2022-07-15 Subscripiton:
Employee
Guardian Tracking, LLC Tax Year: 2021
P O Box 2291 Transaction: 476
Anderson, IN 46018-2291 Vendor: 261
Date: 06/15/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6017 SI-000884 2021-07-16 To 2022-07-15 Subscripiton: Employee Docum 994.00
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 10 31 04 |Employee Recognition & ammenities |2021-07-16 To 2022-07-15 Subscrij -61.17 994.00
@Safeguard
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 jefferson County 911 V8965
Guardian Tracking, LLC Warrant: 008965 Amount: 994.00
P O Box 2291 Date: 06/15/2021
Anderson, IN 46018-2291 For: 2021-07-16 To 2022-07-15

001 - 528 10 31 04 - Employee Recognition & ammenities 994.00 2021-07-16 To 2022-07-15 Subscripiton: Employee Documentat



@ GuardianTracking V#2( cuardian
Now Part of Envisage Technologies 6;1_85_#; 528’{6’3{’0‘1{ INVOICE

2 L

B|LL lefferson County Communications SH|p Jefferson County Communications
TO0: 82 Elkins Rd. TO: 82 Elkins Rd.
" Port Hadlock, WA 98339 ' Port Hadlock, WA 98339
REFERENCE # PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
Net 30 07/15/2021
ITEM # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
I Annual Subscription for Internet Access to the Guardian Tracking Employee |
6T002 Documentation / Early Intervention & Recognition System Software. $994.00
3 Provides continued access, support and all software upgrades from July 16, | ‘
‘i 2021 through July 15, 2022. l
o - | SUBTOTAL |  $994.00
! ' Sales Tax | i ~$0.00 |
L TOTAL|  $994.00

Please Remit Payment to :
PO Box 2291 Balance Due: $994.00

Anderson, IN 46018-2291

To pay by CREDIT CARD, please call 765-621-6764.
leon.wasilewski@envisagenow.com
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Hanson of Port Townsend

Print Date: 06/15/2021

Warrant 8966

Total

$ 332.37

Memo:  VOIP Phone Service - July 2021

Tax Year: 2021

PO Box 173 Transaction: 477
Port Townsend, WA 98368 Vendor: 159
Date: 06/15/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6019 21231JULY VOIP Phone Service - July 2021 33237
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 1042 00 |Business Phones VOIP Phone Service - July 2021 1,656.03 33237
@Safeguard LITHO USA  SFSLAGS CKTSOBITES
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 Jefferson County 911 V8966
Hanson of Port Townsend Warrant: 008966 Amount: 33237
PO Box 173 Date: 06/15/2021
Port Townsend, WA 98368 For: VOIP Phone Service - July 2021

001 - 528 10 42 00 - Business Phones

332.37 VOIP Phone Service - July 2021



hanson net
electric  works

Invoice

A —— V#1159 Haog@f‘) Date Invoice #
) H- an «d 2. =00 6/2/2021 21231JULY
JIVE FULL SERVICE PARTNER [_77A;‘2 S 52 g (O q
PO Box 173 LSCA
Port Townsend, WA 98368 L’
360-385-4685
Bill To Project
Jeffcom 9-1-1 Communications Phone Service July
81 Elkins Road
Port Hadlock, WA 98339
Terms
Due on receipt
Description Qty Rate Amount
Handsets 7 19.95 139.65
SIP trunks concurrent calls total 6 19.95 119.70
DID Line 10 1.7 17.50
Federal. state, and local required regulatory fees 55.52 55.52
Jefferson County 9.00% 0.00

Thank you for your business.

Balance Due




Lisa A. Johnson

From: linda@hopti.com

Sent: Wednesday, June 02, 2021 9:32 AM

To: Lisa A. Johnson

Subject: Invoice 21231JULY from Hanson of Port Townsend, Inc.
Attachments: Inv_21231JULY_from_Hanson_of_Port_Townsend_Inc._2300.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or
clicking links. especially from unknown senders.

Hanson of Port Townsend, Inc.

I i Due 06/02/2021
2?¥;I5U8LY = Amount Due: $332 . 37

Hi Lisa,
Your phone service invoice for July is attached.
Thank you,

Linda
Hanson Electric Networks



Jamestown Networks
257 Business Park Loop

Print Date: 06/15/2021

Warrant 8967

Total $ 1,260.00
Memo:  MRC SERVICE 200 MB Internet for June 2021

Tax Year: 2021
Transaction: 478

SEQUim, WA 98382 Vendor: 169
Date: 06/15/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
5998 6485 MRC SERVICE 200 MB Internet for June 2021 1,260.00
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001-528104101 |Data Management Services MRC SERVICE 200 MB Internet 12,961.39 750.00
001 -528 104101 |Data Management Services MRC Service Point-Point Full Duple| 12,961.39 510.00
Safeguard' ITHOUSA ~ SFSLIGS CKTSOBH3S
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911
Jefferson County 911 V8967
Jamestown Networks Warrant: 008967 Amount; 1,260.00
257 Business Park Loop Date: 06/15/2021
Sequim, WA 98382 For; MRC SERVICE 200 MB Internet for June

001 - 528 10 41 01 - Data Management Services
001 - 528 10 41 01 - Data Management Services

750.00 MRC SERVICE 200 MB Internet
510.00 MRC Service Point-Point Full Duplex Circuit




JAMESTOWN NETWORKS INVOICE

257 Business Park Loop

Sequim, WA 98382 Invoice Number: 6485

USA Invoice Date: Jun 1, 2021
Page: 1

Voice: 360 683-2025 Duplicate

Fax: 360 693-9583

[Billfo: 5 | | Ship to:

JEFFCOM 911 ‘
JEFFERSON CO 911 COMMUNICATION

81 ELKINS RD
| PORT HADLOCK , WA 98339

‘ Jefferson Co 911 Communication
| 81 ELKINS RD
Port Hadlock, WA 98339

~ CustomeriD E ~ CustomerPO :
JEFFCOM 911 | 10018 ; Net 30 Days
~ Sales Rep ID 3 Shipping Method s Ship Date iiDusDate. v i
o . | 711121 |
| Quantity tem FE  Description | UnitPrice | Amount |
' 1.00 | MRC SERVICE 200 MB INTERNET ' 750.00 750.00 |
1.00 | MRC SERVICE 200 MBPS POINT-POINT FULLDUPLEX | 510.00 510.00 |
CIRCUIT BETWEEN JEFFCOM AND g
PENCOM '
|
|
Subtotal 1,260.00
Sales Tax o - - B ]
:_Total ]nvoi-oé A'mount - . o - 1,260.00
Check/Credit Memo Nos: ~ Payment/Credit Applied B
TOTAL : 1,260.00




Print Date: 06/15/2021

Warrant 8968
Total $ 600.00
Memo: Pay Cycle(s) 06/04/2021 To 06/04/2021 - Union
Dues
Teamsters Local 589 Tax Year: 2021
11871 Silverdale Way NW Ste 111 Transaction: 479
Silverdale, WA 98383 Vendor: 81
Date: 06/15/2021
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 589900000 |Payroll Clearing Bartman, Joshua D - Union Dues -267.52 68.00
001 - 58990 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Dressler, Katherine C - Union Dues -267.52 56.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Dyste, Jennifer L - Union Dues -267.52 57.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Ellis, Courtney N - Union Dues -267.52 60.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Erwick, Marlo R - Union Dues -267.52 68.00
001 - 58990 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Fortino, Sondra M - Union Dues -267.52 76.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Hansen, Leah Alena - Union Dues -267.52 56.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Norman, Christina Marie - Union D -267.52 53.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Sturhan, Summer J - Union Dues -267.52 53.00
001 - 589 90 00 00 |Payroll Clearing Swift, Yvonne M - Union Dues -267.52 53.00
@Sa{eguard LITHO LSA
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 Jefferson County 911 V8968
Teamsters Local 589 Warrant: 008968 Amount: 600.00

11871 Silverdale Way NW Ste 111 Date:
Silverdale, WA 98383 For:

06/15/2021
Pay Cycle(s) 06/04/2021 To 06/04/2021

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 68.00 Bartman, Joshua D - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 56.00 Dressler, Katherine C - Union Dues
001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 57.00 Dyste, Jennifer L - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 60.00 Ellis, Courtney N - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 68.00 Erwick, Marlo R - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 76.00 Fortino, Sondra M - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 56.00 Hansen, Leah Alena - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing 53.00 Norman, Christina Marie - Union Dues

001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing
001 - 589 90 00 00 - Payroll Clearing

53.00
53.00

Sturhan, Summer J - Union Dues
Swift, Yvonne M - Union Dues



BENEFIT PLAN TOTALS

Jefferson County 911 Time: 12:43:32 Date: 06/15/2021
06/04/2021 To: 06/04/2021 Page: 1

Plan: 20 Union Dues
Vendor: Teamsters Local 589
Name Setting Rate Basis Employee Total
Bartman, Joshua D Unique 68.00 0.00 68.00
Dressler, Katherine C Unique 56.00 0.00 56.00
Dyste, Jennifer L Unique 57.00 0.00 57.00
Ellis, Courtney N Unique 60.00 0.00 60.00
Erwick, Marlo R Unique 68.00 0.00 68.00
Fortino, Sondra M Unique 76.00 0.00 76.00
Hansen, Leah Alena Unique 56.00 0.00 56.00
Norman, Christina Marie  Unique 53.060 0.00 53.00
Sturhan, Summer J Unique 53.00 0.00 $3.00
Swift, Yvonne M Unique 53,00 0.00 53.00

10 Employees 600.00 0.00 600.00
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@) Safoguard imou s KOSEIS

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 —_— Jefferson County 911 R
éﬁﬁlieifigg F({I;unty 911 Warrant: 008969 Amount: 150,000.00
s Port Hadlock, WA 98339 E{?rte: W o

Withdrawal to cover payroll 7/2/21

& First Federal

Br: 007 Teller: 0004 Seq: 066

Date: 06/29/2021 03:44:00

Checking - Business Deposit to Proof 69
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 AcooUnt: FRTG02 ve39
éelffgrkslgrsﬁ If'kic?untv 911 JEFFERSON COUNTY 39 Amount:  150,000.00
/2021 Account;

Port Hadlock, WA 98339

Tran Amount: 150,000.00

Description:

Irawal to cover payroll 7/2/21

» 'nvoices:
nv

Cash In: 0.00

Check In: 150,000.00
Cash Back: 0.00
Cash Out: 0.00

Current Balance; ¥t
Available Balance; **¥**iiix

: CR842G0010000  Y125F005833
oM IEA How did we do? mszsr:.:-‘.zz T e
n 3 We would love to hear from you at -
. ourfirstfed.com/customersurvey
exsxxx+xOne Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100*****k#x
06/29/2021 *+%150,000.00

= Jefferson County 911

81 Elkins Rd )

Port Hadlock, WA 98339 ; g

/M

7






City of Port Angeles
321 E. Fifth Street

Print Date: 06/30/2021

Warrant 8970

Total $ 13,685.87

Memo: 1/3 of Tyler CAD Upgrade costs per Cost
Sharing Agreement - 8 months

Tax Year: 2021
Transaction: 505

Port Angeles, WA 98362 Vendor: 12
Date: 06/30/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6032 71971 1/3 of Tyler CAD Upgrade costs per Cost Sharing Agreeme 13,685.87
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 80 49 10 |CAD Maintenance 1/3 of Tyler CAD Upgrade costs pe 184,000.00 13,685.87
Safeguard' LITHO USA
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 Jefferson County 911 v8970
City of Port Angeles Warrant: 008970 Amount: 13,685.87
321 E. Fifth Street Date: 06/30/2021
Port Angeles, WA 98362 For: 1/3 of Tyler CAD Upgrade costs per

001 - 528 80 49 10 - CAD Maintenance

13,685.87 1/3 of Tyler CAD Upgrade costs per Cost Sharing Agreement - 8



INVOICE

CITY OF PORT ANGELES V# |2 Cihy ot FPA
321 EAST 5TH
PORT ANGELES, WA 98362 PARSH# 52%-8-Y9- (0

Lisa
(360) 457-0411
TO: JEFFCOM 911 COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE NO: 71971
811 ELKINS ROAD DATE : 6/09/21
PORT HADLOCK, WA 98339
CUSTOMER NO: 3455/3455 TYPE: PC - PENCOM
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1.00 1/3 OF CAD UPGRADE COSTS 13,685.87 13,685.87

FOR TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
PER COST SHARING AGREEMENT FOR CAD UPDATE

TOTAL DUE: $13,685.87

PLEASE DETACH AND SEND THIS COPY WITH REMITTANCE

DATE: 6/09/21 DUE DATE: 7/09/21 NAME: JEFFCOM 911 COMMUNICATIONS
CUSTOMER NO: 3455/3455 TYPE: PC - PENCOM

REMIT AND MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
CITY OF PORT ANGELES

321 EAST 5TH

PORT ANGELES WA 98362

INVOICE NO: 71971
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS AMOUNT : $13,685.87

S~



Lisa A. Johnson

From: Susan Craig <Scraig@cityofpa.us>
Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2021 11:20 AM
To: Lisa A. Johnson

Subject: Upcoming CAD upgrade bill
Attachments: JeffCom Billing 6-2021.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from
unknown senders.

Hello Lisa,

Wanted to give you a heads up - | just sent to my finance department the documentation to bill Jefferson County 911 for 1/3 of
the costs related to the current CAD upgrade. | am sending you a copy of the packet that | just sent to them, so you will have
heads up and a copy of everything. This is for the last 8 months. | will try to get better and do the billing every 6 months from
now on. You will be receiving the actual invoice directly from the finance department. '

Thanks and please let me know if you need anything else from me.

Susan Craig

Administrative Communications Supervisor, CPRO
PenCom/Port Angeles Police Department

360 417 4910

scraig@cityofpa.us

NOTICE: This email and any attachments may be subject to disclosure as a public record under the Public Records
Act, RCW Chapter 42.56



Request for Billing

PLEASE MARK BOX BELOW
Date:  6/3/2021 o General Not Listed Below
o Public Works - General
o Equipment Services Division
o Light Division
To:  Jason Jones, Finance 01 Solid Waste Division
0 Streets Division
1 Stormwater Division
0 Wastewater Division
o Water Division
From: Susan Craig 0 Fire Department
0 Police Department
Xo PenCom Dispatch Services
o Parks Department
o Parking/Bus. Improvement Area

Please create an invoice in the amount of® $13.685.87
to:  Name: Jefferson County 911
Address: ATTN: Lisa Johnsen, Finance Manager

81 Elkins Rd.
Port Hadlock, WA 98339

This invoice is tor: 1/3 cost of CAD Upgrade costs for Tyler Technologies — see attached

agreement, invoices and copies of checks.  Shi International 12 of 30 licenses.

Labor $ Authorizing Signature:

Materials 5 Accounting Codes:  107-5160-337.10-40
Equipment $

Other $ Project Codes:

Total $
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— s —
COST SHARING AGREEMENT FOR CAD UPDATE - >
7 O

This Agreement (hereinafter “Agreement”) is made and entered into by and between
Jefferson County 911 (hereinafter “JeffCom”), and the City of Port Angeles (hereinafter “City"),
who are collectively referred to as the “parties” to this Agreement.

WHEREAS, Tyler Technologies (Tyler) has provided licenses for computer aided dispatch (CAD)
equipment, software, and services to the City of Port Angeles since 1998 and to JeffCom since
2011; and

WHEREAS, Tyler, JeffCom, and the City, by separate agreements, have agreed to amend their
existing agreements and to allow JeffCom and the City to consolidate their respective systems
and services by adding new CAD equipment, software, and services Tyler provides to the City
and JeffCom; and

WHEREAS, the City and JeffCom are amending thelr respective agreements with Tyler to unify
CAD services provision and maintenance under a single agreement (the Tyler Amendment-Port
Angeles WA-CAD Enterprise Migration-JW 2.11.20 (2019-27390-2 7.30)) (hereafter “the CAD
Services Update”) which shall be administered by the City; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the CAD Services Update is $206,330; and

WHEREAS, the City and JeffCom have agreed to share the cost of the CAD Services Update
based upon their proportionate use of the CAD services;

NOW, THEREFORE the parties agree and covenant as follows

1) The above recitals are hereby incorporated herein and considered by the parties to be
an operative part of this agreement.

2) The City shall administer the agreement with Tyler and shall pay the cost of the CAD
Services Update in the amount of $206,330.

3) JeffCom shall, upon receipt of invoice from the City, reimburse the City in the amount of
$70,153 for its share of the CAD Services Update.

4) As and when requested by Tyler or the City, JeffCom shall cooperate fully with the City
and Tyler in installing, connecting, testing, and implementing the CAD Services Update.

5) This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes
any prior understandings and agreements between the parties with respect to the
subject matter hereof. There are no other representations, agreements, arrangements
or understandings, verbal or written, between and among the parties relating to the
subject matter of this agreement.



6) This Agreement is not intended to, and shall not be construed to change, alter or amend
any of the separate agreements between Tyler Technologies and the City or Tyler
Technologies and JeffCom.

City of Port AngelfﬁNA
By: 7% ~ L/U(;:
Name: /l/ﬂ, ﬂﬂ # L'/’ﬂf %’"

Title: L ('zl‘_{ /Nanag 2
Date: ?,// L /0// 20

JeffCom91l .
By .- e

Name: /A42(. [T

Title:_=X¥e 2112 I i e el

Date: '?// 39/}(;’,:6




Remittance:

ANK
’\)'% 6%0\*“

o .
@ ... Tyler Technologies, Inc. |nV0|ce
% o% y (FEIN 75-2303920)
(it P.O. Box 203556 Invoice No Date Page
o technologies Dellas, TX 75320-3556 130-16785  10/10/2020  1of1
%“e?gfteighrr‘lglbgies -
Phone:  1-800-772-2260 Press 2
Emall: ar@tylertech.com
Bill To: City of Port Angeles Ship To: Cily of Port Angeles
Altn: PAPD / Susan Craig Atin: PAPD / Susan Craig
321 East 5th Street 321 East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 88362-3208 Port Angeles, WA 98362-3208
Eustomer No. Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 9815 USD NET30 11/09/2020
_Description Extonded Price
Project Management 6 of 18 320.00
Milestono Detalls
Description: Contract Amount: Percont Invoiced:  Amount Involcod:
New World Project Management §,760.00 6% 320.00
Tax : WASB3620 168.64 6% 28.16

*ATTENTION**
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal | 320.00 I
Sales Tax | 28.16 I
Invoice Total I 348.18 I

- - —— e —



28505 12/11/2020
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

058066 130-16795 10/10/2020 DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 348.16

348.16

12/11/2020 190023

§ree*348.16
THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 16/100 DOLLARS ***t*#sesvssennesasenune

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



Kemittance:

. . O
O 0 a tyler (FEIN 75-2303920)

technologies P-O- Box 203556

Dallas, TX 75320-3556

Questions:

Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
Phone: 1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then §
Email: ar@tylertech.com

Bill To: City of Port Angeles
Altn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

Tyler Technologies, Inc.

HHivuiLe

9’\ \
DQ% Invoice No Date Page
130-17812 11/10/2020 10f1

N AR

Ship To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 UshD NET30 12/10/2020
Description Extended Price
Project Management 7 of 18 320.00
Milestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Percent Invoiced: Amount Invoiced:
New World Project Management §,760.00 6% 320.00
Tax : WA983620 196.80 6% 28.16

ATTENTION**
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal | 320.00 I
Sales Tax | 28.16 l
Invoice Total 348.16 J




Invoice

o o° . Remittance: ( ¥ Q ’J)S‘\

e _o t e r Tyler Technologies, Inc. 06 Invoice No Date Page
0.0 © (FEIN 75-2303920) 130-17940  12/10/2020  10f 1
a® technologies P-O. Box 203556

Dallas, TX 75320-3556
Questions:
Tyler Technologies - Public Safety -
Phone: 1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5 |
Email: ar@tylertech.com
Bill To: City of Port Angeles Ship To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Streel 321 East 5th Street
Porl Angeles, WA 98362-3206 Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206
Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 usD NET30 01/09/2021
Description Extended Price
Project Management 8 of 18 320.00
Milestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Percent Invoiced: Amount Involced:
New World Project Management 5,760.00 6% 320.00
224.96 6% 28.18

Tax : WAS83620

**AT!'ENTION*

Tyler Business Forms at 87

Order your checks and forms from

tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software.

w

7-749-2090 or

Invoice Total 348.16

Subtotal 320.00
Sales Tax | 28.16 I

r




28505 ' 12131/2020
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

0583210 130-17940 12/10/2020 DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 348.16
058271 130-17812 11/10/2020 DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 348.16
696.32
12/31/2020 190297
$‘"“”696.32

SIX HUNDRED NINETY SIX AND 32/100 DOLLARS ***ttuesannantasanansanannse

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



Remittance:

%, tvier
o e (FEIN 75-2303920)

o technologies P-O. Box 203556

Dallas, TX 75320-3556

Questions:

Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
Phone: 1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5
Email: ar@tylertech.com

Bill To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Ow Invoice

Invoice No Date Page
130-118582  01/10/2021  1of1

Ship To:  City of Port Angeles

Attn; PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street '
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3208

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 uso NET30 . ... . 02/09/2021
Description Extended Price
Project Management 9 of 18 320.00
Milestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Percent Invoiced: Amount Invoiced:
New World Project Management 5,760.00 6% 320.00
Tax : WA983620 253.12 6% 28.16

*ATTENTION**
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

-

Subtotal 320.00
Sales Tax | 28.16 I
Invoice Total 348.16

J




28505 02/05/2021
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

058788 130-118582 01/10/2021  DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 348.16
348.16
02/05/2021 190788
§******348.16

THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 16/100 DOLLARS ¢**¢*sneterentnasnasacss

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



Remittance: %‘6('1' 7 Invoice
. . . Tyler Technologies, Inc.
. . ® (FEIN 75-2303920) Invoice No Date Page
technot P.O. Box 203556 130-118973  01/31/2021 10f 1
echnologies Dallas, TX 75320-3556
Questions:
Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
Phone:  1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then
Email:  ar@tylertech.com
w1
Bill To:  City of Port Angeles Ship To: City of Port Angeles
Altn: PAPD / Susan Craig Attn; PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street 321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206 Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206
Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 usb NET30 03/02/2021
Date Description Units Rate Extended Price
New World Fixed Installation Service Fees 1 8,800.00 8,800.00
Enterprise Upgrade GIS Implementation
7
VA g

*ATTENTION**
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal [ 8,800.00 I
Sales Tax | 774.40 I
Invoice Total | 9,5674,40 I




28505 02/19/2021
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

0588760  130-118667 02/01/2021  DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 291,873.01
0588770  130-118652 02/01/2021 DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 78,545.37
0587150 1576 01/12/2021 HUMAN SERVICES 595.00
058893 130-118973 01/31/2020 DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 9,574.40
380,587.78
02/19/2021 190998
$°*380,587.78

THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND 78/100

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



o o® . Remittance: QD 0\0\% Invoice
t Ie r Tyler Technologies, Inc. hvolce No Date Page
0 0 @ (FEIN 75-2303920) 130-119077 021102021 1 of 1
echnologles P.O. Box 203556
Dallas, TX 75320-3556
Questions:
Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
Phone: 1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5
Email. ar@tylertech.com
Bill To: City of Port Angeles Ship To:  City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street 321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206 Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206
Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 usD NET30 03/12/2021
Description Extended Price
Project Management 10 of 18 - 320.00
Milestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Parcent Invoiced: Amount Involced:
New World Preject Management 5,760.00 6% 320.00
Tax : WAS83620 261.28 6% 28.16

“*ATTENTION™

Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

Invoice Total | 348.16 I

Sales Tax | 28.16 I

J




28505 03/05/2021
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

058998 130-119077 02/10/2021  DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 348.16
348.16
03/05/2021 191180
348 16

THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 16/100 DOLLARS *tttereetressstastenssane

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



Remittance:

(FEIN 75-2303920)
P.O. Box 203556

o tyler

technologies s T 75320-3556

Questions:

Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
Phone:  1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5
Email  ar@tylertech.com

Bill To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

? glﬁ?*

Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Iinvoice

Invoice No Date Page
130-119673 03/10/2021 10of 1

AR

Ship To:  City of Port Angeles
Attn; PAPD / Susan Craig
321 East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 usD NET30 -04/08/2021
Description Extended Price
Project Management 11 of 18 320.00
Mitestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Percent Involced: Amount Invoiced:
New World Project Management 5,760.00 6% 320.00
Tax : WAG83620 309.44 6% 28.16
Poong
qu
2310 8450 S9H 6S-10 Fry
]

"*ATTENTION**
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software,

Subtotal | 320.00 I
Sales Tax | 28.16 I
Invoice Total | 348.16 I




28505 04/02/2021
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

059262 130-119673 03/10/2021  DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 348.18
348.16
04/02/2021 191498
$*+***348.16

THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 16/100 DOLLARS **#+t#t#eassnsecncentaven

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



Plea it t to: "‘l"UJ‘ \‘,jd’
89 rem1 PAyman: to: 50( Invoice No. B13138488
SHI Intematlonal Corp O
P.O. Box 852121 Invoice date 3/10/2021
Dallas, TX 75395-2121 Customer number 1107737
S Wire Informaton: Welis Fargo Bank Sales order $53382031
o : Wire Rt# 121000248
Fedoral lax |D; 22-3008648 ACH Rt 021200025 Finance charge of 1.5% per month will be charged on
280 Davidscn Ave. Account#2000037641964 past due accounts - 18%/yr.
Somerset, NJ 08873 SWIFT Code: WFBIUSES Al returns require an RMA# supplied by your SHI
Phone: 888-235-3871 Far W-8 Form, www.shi.comvWg Sales team.
Fax: 732-805-8869
Bill To Ship To
Clty of Port Angeles Cily Hall

321 E. 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362

321 E. 5th Strest
Port Angeles, WA 98362

T et

dun@bradstreet
10 better sarvy the credd CoMUNY

[ inlinad

,..'

USA USA
59029/Todd Weeks
Ship Date Salesperson Purchase Order Ship Via FOB Terms
3/10/2021 Ty Peilo/Ent-SLED 59029 ESD FOB DEST NET 30
item No. Description Qty Qty Unit Extanded
Mfg Part No. Orderod  Shipped Price Price
20077816 WinRmtDsktpSrvcsCAL ALNG LicSAPk MVL UsrCAL 30 30 102.13 3,063.90
6vC-01252 Windows - Multiple Windows Platform All
ESD Languages ESD Software
Microsoft Select Contract number; Open Market
Agresment No.: 01E73965
Agreement Name: Department of Enterprise
Services
Enrcliment No.: 67402768
Enroliment Name; City of Port Angeles WA
Country of Usage: USA
Maintenance From date: 2/25/2021
Maintenance To date: 11/30/2021
Quote: 20119377
Sales Balance 3,083.80
Freight 0.00
Recycling Fee 0.00
Sales Tax 269.62
Total 3,333.52
Currency uUsD

Page 1 of 1




0590180
0589710
0590020
0590020
059132

28827

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

813116944
B12575470
B813118029
B13122716
B13138488

ELEVEN THOUSAND TWQO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE AND 72/100 DOLLARS ****#t#see®

03/04/2021
01/01/2021
03/04/2021
03/05/2021
03/10/2021

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
290 DAVIDSON AVENUE
SOMERSET NJ 08873

03/19/2021

COMPUTER HARDWARES&PERIPHE
DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE
COMPUTER HARDWARE&PERIPHE
COMPUTER HARDWARES&PERIPHE
DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE

03/19/2021

421.06
7,016.51

192.29
290.34

3,333.52

11,253.72

191328

$**11,263.72



edlson Co il

Susan Craig

From; Allen Coleman

Sent; Monday, March 15, 2021 8:12 AM

To: Karl Hatton; Susan Craig

Subject: RE: SHI International Corp. Inv#B13138488 for your PO#59029

This is for the OPSN/Tyler upgrade.
Jeffcom would have a 12 license share as well,

Thanks

Allen Coleman
Systems Coordinator
PAPD-PENCOM 911
City of Port Angeles

321 E 5th Street

Port Angeles, WA 98362
Office: 360-417-4898
Cell: 360-460-6493
acoleman@cityofpa.us

From: Karl Hatton <Khatton@cityofpa.us>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 8:10 AM

To: Susan Craig <Scraig@cityofpa.us>; Allen Coleman <Acolema@cityofpa.us>
Subject: RE: SHI International Corp. Inv#B13138488 for your PO#59029

I believe that is correct,

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

From: Susan Craig
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 7:50 AM

To: Allen Coleman; Karl Hatton
Subject: RE: SH! International Corp. InvitB13138488 for your PO#59029

So - just confirming that | should pay this bill of $3,063.90 and bill it for the CAD upgrade?

Susan Craig

Administrative Communications Supervisor, CPRO
PenCom/Port Angeles Police Department
360417 4910

scraig@cityofpa.us

-----Original Message-----

From: Allen Coleman <Acolema@cityofpa.us>

Sent: Friday, March 12, 2021 9:37 AM

To: Todd Weeks <Tweeks@cityofpa.us>; Susan Craig <Scraig@cityofpa.us>
Subject: RE: SHI International Corp. Inv#B13138488 for your PO#59029

1



Thanks for your help Todd,

Allen Coleman

Systems Coordinator
PAPD-PENCOM 911
City of Port Angeles

321 E 5th Street

Port Angeles, WA 98362
Office: 360-417-4898
Cell: 360-460-6493

acoleman@cityofpa.us

-----0Original Message-----

From: Todd Weeks <Tweeks@cityofpa.us>

Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 1:32 PM

To: Allen Coleman <Acalema@cityofpa.us>; Susan Craig <Scraig@cityofpa.us>
Subject: FW: SHI International Corp. Inv#B13138488 for your PO#59029

30 RDP licenses invoice

From: InvoiceAcknowledgements@shi.com <invoiceAcknowledgements@shi.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 10:40 AM

To: Julie Powell <JPowell@cityofpa.us>

Cc: Todd Weeks <Tweeks@cityofpa.us>; IT Service Desk <|TServiceDesk@cityofpa.us>
Subject: SHI International Corp. Inv#B13138488 for your PO#59029

¥**EXTERNAL EMAIL***

Please do not reply to this message, this is an automatically generated email. If you have any questions regarding this
email, please contact your SHI account team.



Remittance:

(FEIN 75-2303920)

technologies 1 ias Tx 753203556

Questions:

Phone:  1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5

Tyler Technologies - Public Safely
Email  ar@tylertech.com H

Bill To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321Easl 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Hivoice

Invoice No Date Page
130-120158 04/10/2021 10f 1

AT

Ship To:  City of Port Angeles
Altn; PAPD / Susan Craig
321Easl 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

D }L{?U

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number

50166 - MAIN - MAIN 96156

Currency Terms

usb NET30

Due Date
05/10/2021

Description Extended Price
Project Management 12 of 18 320.00
Milestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Percent Invoiced: Amount Invoiced:

New World Project Management
Tax : WA983620

5,760.00 6% 320.00
337.60 6% 28.16

“*ATTENTION**
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal | 320.00 I
Sales Tax | 28.16 I
Invoice Total | 348.16 I




28505
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

059426 130-120158 04/10/2021

28505
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

059426 130-120158 04/10/2021

28505
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

059426 130-120158 04/10/2021

28505
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

059426 130-120158 04/10/2021

04/30/2021

DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE

04/30/2021

DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE

04/30/2021

DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE

04/30/2021

DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE

348.16

348.16

348.16

348.16



. R RN N

Tyler Technologies, Inc.
(FEIN 75-2303920)
P.O. Box 203556
Dallas, TX 75320-3556

o tyler

echnologies

Questions:

Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5

Phone:

Email  ar@tylertech.com

Bill To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-32086

BB W WIS

Date
04/21/2021

Page
1of 1

Invoice No
130-120419

IR

Ship To:  City of Port Angeles
Altn; PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

(5930

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 14434 usD NET30 05/21/2021
Date Description Units Rate Extended Price
CAD CFS (xml) Export Interface - License 1 9,600.00 9,600.00
CAD CFS (xml) Expart Interface - Maintenance : effective 5.1.21-2.28.22 1 1,680.00 1.680.00

'*ATTENTION“
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal | 11,280.00 I
Sales Tax ] 992,64 I
invoice Total [ 12,272.64 I




meinnLanue,
‘ . . Tyler Technologies, Inc.
‘ o’e (FEIN 75-2303920)
P.O. Box 203556

technologies .5 Tx 75320-3556

Questions:

Tyler Technologies - Public Safety
1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5

Phone:

Email: ar@tylertech.com

Bill To: City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

Wi

BEE W Wil W

Date Page

10f 1

Invoice No
130-120439

0472612021
Ship To:  Cily of Port Angeles

Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3206

060“{)7

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 14012 Uso NET30 05/26/2021
Description Extended Price
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server (3-year subscription) - 3rd Party SW 2,500.00

Milestone Details
Description: Contract Amount:  Percent Invoiced: Amount Involced:
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server (3-year subscription) - 3rd Party 2,500.00 100% 2,500.00
sSwW
Tax : WAS83620 220.00 100% 220.00

“*ATTENTION™
Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal | 2,500.00 I
Sales Tax | 220.00 I
Invoice Total l 2,720.00 '




28505 05/14/2021
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

0591070  130-120439 04/26/2021  DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 2,720.00
059360 130-120419 04/212021 DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE 12,272.64
14,992.64
05/14/2021 192055
$™*14,992.64

FOURTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY TWO AND 64/100 DOLLARS *********

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
PO BOX 203556
DALLAS TX 75320-3556



‘?8‘.

e tyler

0 technologies

Kemiwance: Py
Tyler Technologies. Inc ") )+
(FEIN 75-2303920)
P.O. Box 203556

TEE W W B W W

Invoice No
130-1205692

Date
0413012021

Page
10f1

Dallas, TX 75320-3556

Questions:
Tyler Technologies- Public Safety

Phone.  1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5
Email.  ar@tylertech com

IR TIRRA

Bill Ta City of Port Angeles Ship Ta  City of Port Angeles
Atln: PAPD/ Susan Craig Altn. PAPD / Susan Craig
321LCasl 5th Street 321Eas! 5th Sireet
Port Angeles, WASB362-3206 Port Angeles, WAS8362-3206
Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 14434 uso NET30 05/30/2021
Date Description Units Rate Extended Price
CAD Exporl Installation Fee 1 232000 2.320.00

CAD Export Interface Instaliation

w
—  ————

*ATTENTION"*

Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal | 2.320.00 I
Sales Tax | 204.16 I
Invoice Total | 2.524 16 I




memmuance;

o tyler
. . ii’ (FEIN 75-2303920)

teChﬂOlogleS P.O. Box 203556

Dallas, TX 76320-3556

Questions:

Tyler Technologies- Public Salety
Phone:  1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5
Email:  ar@tylertech.com

Bill Ta  City of Porl Angeles
Altn: PAPD/ Susan Craig
321Easl 5th Streel
Port Angeles, WA98362-3206

Tyler Technologies, Inc

Hivuive

Invoice No Date Page
130-120590 04/30/2021 1of 1

A AR

Ship Ta  City of Port Angeles
Attn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Streel
Porl Angeles, WA98362-3206

e
Copy

[Cusr No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 usD NET30 05/30/2021
Date Description Units Rate Extended Price
New World Fixed Installation Service Fees 1 176000 1,760.00
Enterprise Upgrade Migrate CMS Interface
New World Fixed installation Service Fees 1 440.00 440 00
Enterprise Upgrade CAD Paging Installation
New World Fixed Installation Service Fees 1 440 00 440.00
Enterpnse Upgrade Fire Records Interface Installation
New World Fixed Installation Service Fees 1 440.00 440 00
Enterpnse Upgrade Encoder Interface Installation
M \
**ATTENTION* Subtotal | 3,080.00 §

Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software,

Sales Tax | 271.04 I
Invoice Total l 3,351.04 I




renmuance:
Tyler Technologies. Inc

tyler (FEIN 75-2303920)

technologies PO Box 203556
gles Dallas, TX 76320-3556

wah
0.&

Questions:

Tyler Technologies- Public Safely
1-800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5

Phone
Email  ar@tylertech.com

Bill Ta  City of Port Angeles
Altn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Streel
Port Angeles, WA98362-3206

WAV e HIVUVILSG
\ U 0 60[ (9 r))%
Invoice No Date Page
130-120591 0473072021 1of1

JAMRRARE TR

Ship Ta  Cily of Port Angeles
Atlin: PAPD / Susan Craig
321Easl 5th Street
Port Angeles, WAY8362-3206

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
L50156 - MAIN - MAIN 9615 usoh NET30 05/30/2021
Date Description Units Rate Extended Price
New World Fixed Installation Service Fees 1 88000 8680.00
Enterpnse Upgrade E-911 Interface Installation
New World Fixed Installation Service Fees 1 1.760.00 1,760.00
Enterprise Upgrade Migrate LERMS Interface
1 440 00 440 00

New World Fixed Installation Service Fees
Enterprise Upgrade Web CAD Monitor Instaliation

“*ATTENTION** ll
Order your checks and forms from

Tyler Business Forms at877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee
100% compliance with your software,

—

Subtotal | 3.080.00 I
Sales Tax | 271.04 I
Invoice Total | 3.351.04 '




PAMI LR I, IRV WWEr b
. i “o Tyler Technologies, Inc <7/ 0 W U k\" ,
Q @ o (FEIN 75-2303920) v [C\ ‘@ycio8 N Date Page
P O. Box 203556 ) 130-120593 04/30/2021 1 of 1
technologies ; O
Dallas, TX 76320-3556
Questions:
Tyler Technologies- Public Salety
Phone:  1.800-772-2260 Press 2, then 5
Emall  ar@tylertech com
Bill Ta  City of Port Angeles Ship Ta  City of Port Angeles
Alln: PAPD 7 Susan Craig Altn: PAPI/ Susan Craig
321East 5th Street 321Easl 5th Street
Port Angeles, WAS8362-3206 Port Angeles, WA98362-3206
Cust No.-BillTe-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number Currency Terms Due Date
50166 - MAIN - MAIN 13354 usD NET30 05/30/2021
Date Description Units Rate Extended Price
Fire Records Interface Installation Fee 1 440 00 440 00

Fire Records Interface Installation Fee

“ATTENTION**

w'

Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

Invoice Total | 478.72 I

Subtotal | 440.00 I
Sales Tax | 38.72 l




nmeniudganoe,

tyler mres

technologies P-©. Box 203556

Dallas, TX 75320-3556

Questions:

Tyler Technologies - Public Safoty
Phone:  1-800.772.2260 Press 2, then
Email  ar@tylerlechcom

Bill T City of Port Angeles
Altn: PAPD / Susan Craig
321East 5th Street
Port Angeles, WAGHE362-3206

Tyler Technologies, Inc

VWIS

invoice No Date Page
130-120669 05/10/2021 1 o0f1

IR ERMARRAE

Ship Ta City of Port Angeles
Atin: PAPD 7 Susan Craig
321 East Hth Streel
Port Angeles, WASB362-3206

Pt

Cust No.-BillTo-ShipTo  Ord No PO Number

50166 - MAIN - MAIN 9615

Due Date
06/09/2021

Currency Terms
usDb NET30

Description

Extended Price

Project Management 13 of 18
Milestone Details

Description:
New World Project Management

320.00

Contract Amount:  Percent Invoiced: Amount Invoiced:
5 760.00 6% 320.00

Order your checks and forms from
Tyler Business Forms at 877-749-2090 or
tylerbusinessforms.com to guarantee

100% compliance with your software.

Subtotal 320.00
Sales Tax ] 28 16 I
Invoice Total I 348.16 I |

S ——



0596140
0590950

0593600 -

0596240
059625

28505

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

130-120669
130-120593
130-120592
130-120590
130-120591

TEN THOUSAND FlFTY THREE AND 12’100 DOLLARS SANBAASAARARAIRAAANADIRARAS

05/10/2021
04/30/2021
04/30/2021
04/30/2021
04/30/2021

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

PO BOX 203556

DALLAS TX 75320-3556

05/28/2021

DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE
DATA PROC SERV 8SOFTWARE
DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE
DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE
DATA PROC SERV &SOFTWARE

05/28/2021

348.16
478.72
2,524.18
3,351.04

3,3561.04

10,053.12

192246

$***10,053.12



Print Date: 06/30/2021

Warrant 8971
Total $8,127.95
Memo: 40 High Cube Storage Container
Drybox Inc Tax Year: 2021
132 Estep Rd Transaction: 506
Chehalis, WA 98532 Vendor: 287
Date: 06/30/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6044 1136713 40 ' High Cube Storage Container 8,127.95
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 594 28 64 00 |Machinery & Equipment 40 ' High Cube Storage Container -5,952.81 8,127.95
. Safeguard
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 Jefferson County 911 V8971
Drybox Inc Warrant: 008971 Amount: 8,127.95

132 Estep Rd
Chehalis, WA 98532

06/30/2021
40 ' High Cube Storage Container

Date:
For:

001 - 594 28 64 00 - Machinery & Equipment

8,127.95 40’ High Cube Storage Container




132 Estep Rd.
Chehalis, WA 98532

360-262-0500 Office
360-262-3139 Fax

Invoice

Date Invoice #

6/30/21 1136713

Bill To

Ship To

Jeffcom 911
81 Elkins Rd
Port Hadlock, WA 98339

Jeffcom 911
81 Elkins Rd

Port Hadlock, WA 98339

Customer Phone

Work: 360-344-9788

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0O.B.
ARN 6/21/2021
QTY Item Code Description Price Each Amount
1 |40' HC CGW 40' High Cube Container, 7000.00 7,000.00 T
Best USED good used Cargo Worthy Containers will have some
dings and rust in most cases.
Customer is responsible for having enough room on site to deliver
the container. For any reason Drybox cannot delivery there
would be a failed delivery charged to the customer.
Customer is responsible for making sure the doors work properly
and the delivery is satisfactory before the drive leaves.
If Drybox has to come back and adjust for any reason the
customer will be charged
| Transportation Deliver Empty 07/07/21 Jeffcom 911 450.00 450.00 T
» & Conditions: An int - 8% pe th will be to all past
Tcrrfls é.:. Conditions: An interest charge of 1.8% per month will be ad_ded ? all past | L iotal $7.450.00
due invoices. In the event of nonpayment, purchaser shall pay Dry Box Inc.'s
collection fees & cost including attorney's fee. Purchaser is responsible for & shall pay <
any sales or use tax, other customs, or duty tax to which our container may be subject Sales Tax 9.10% $677.95
upon sale. Make all checks payable to Dry Box Inc. and indicate invoice number.
**All Cancelled Orders will have a 3% re-stocking fee** Total $8,127.95
S Payments/Credits $0.00
R R Balance Due $8,127.95

www.dryboxusa.com

S



Form W'g

(Rev. October 2018)

Department of the Treasury
Intemal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

> Go to www.irs.gov/FormW? for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Dry Box Inc

1 Name (as shown on your income tax retum). Name is required on this fine; do not leave this line blank.

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

following seven boxes.

D Individual/sole proprietor or O C Corporation

single-member LLC

[] Other (see instructions) »

S Corporation

D Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporaticn, P=Partnership) ™
Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for tha tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check | Exemption from FATCA reporting
LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is
another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the | 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to

certain entities, not individuals; see
instructions on page 3):
D Partnership D Trust/estate

Exempt payee code (if any)

code (if any)

{Appéies to accounis maintained outside tho U.S.)

§ Address {(number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.
132 Estep Rd

Print or type.
See Specific Instructions on page 3.

Requester’s name and address (optional)

6 City, state, and ZIP code
Chehalis, WA 98532

7 List account number(s) here (optional)

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your sccial security number (SSN). Howaver, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part |, later. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number {(EIN). if you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN, later.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and

Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

Social security number

Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayar identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
2. | am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b} | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a resuit of a failure to raport all interest or dividends, or {c) the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3. 1am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person {defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any} indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments
other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN, See the instructions for Part Il, later.

Sign Signature of
Here

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise
noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments
related to Form W-8 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormWW/8.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer
identification number (TiN) which may be your social security number
{SSN), individual taxpayer identificaticn number (ITIN}, adoption
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number
(EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other
amount reportable on an information retum. Examples of information
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

® Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

U.S. person > a(’onena M%, aﬂﬂtw-éé@fu Date > ///4/’70'7/

» Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual
funds)

* Form 1099-MISC {various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)

* Form 1099-B {stock or mutual fund sales and certain other
transactions by brokers)

* Form 1098-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

* Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
* Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1098-T (tuition)

* Form 1099-C (canceled debt)

* Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident
alien), to provide your cormrect TIN.

if you do not retum Form W-3 to the requester with a TIN, you might
be subjact to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,
later.

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W=9 (Rev. 10-2018)



Print Date: 06/30/2021

Warrant 8972
Total $72.80
Memo: Leadership in Police Organizations Training -
Shelton WA 2021-06-14 to 06-18 Sunny Fortino
Sondra M Fortino Tax Year: 2021
221 Letha Ln Transaction: 507
Sequim, WA 98382 Vendor: 88
Date: 06/30/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6042 2021-06-30 Leadership in Police Organizations Training - Shelton WA 2 72.80

Payment Distribution

Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 40 49 00 |Coordinator Training Leadership in Police Organizations 13,487.26 72.80
Safeguard LITHOUSA  SFSLIGS CK7SOB1135
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911
Jefferson County 911 V8972

Sondra M Fortino Warrant: 008972 Amount: 72.80
221 Letha Ln Date:  06/30/2021
Sequim, WA 98382 For: Leadership in Police Organizations

001 - 528 40 49 00 - Coordinator Training 72.80 Leadership in Police Organizations Training - Shelton WA 2021-(



Jefferson County 911
Travel Expense Voucher - Daily or Weekly
** ALL trip Costs are to be included in this summary**
ATTACHMENTS NEEDED

Include ALL receipts (cash and Credit card): hotel receipt showing zero owed. bridge or ferry receipts.
mileage calculation from JeffCom to the event, and any other receipts. If you lost a receipt. provide a signed
lost receipt authorization form along with cost verification from website. or your bank stmt showing expense.
Attach your Agenda and reason for travel.

Emplovee: Sondra Fortino Date: 6/29/2021

Insurance Provider: Policy #: On file

¥#0F being reimbursed for mileage, employee must provide name of auto insurance carrier and policy number

Grange [nsurance

Port Hadlock, WA Destination City: Shelton, WA

Depart Date: Monday, June 14, 2021 Return Date: Friday, June 18, 2021
Depart Time: 9am Return Time: 1:00pm

Reason for Travel: Leadership in Police Organizations Training

**% Include conference or training agenda, verifving location, date, and course(s) attended

Orignation City:

Date: 31-Jan | 1-Feb | 2-Feb | 3-Feb | 4-Feb | 5-Feb | 6-Feb 7-Feb
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT TOTALS
MEALS: Breakfast -
Incidentals Incidentals
Lunch -
Dinner -
Total - - - - - - - -
Total Meals -
:&— i . Credit Card  Lodging Receipt, showing ZERO owed 412,18
\/ 5 g SL“ 1) V’ F'_O(hﬂb Credit Card Airfare
%A_QS 'H'( Credit Card Rental Car
il *Miles @ 0.56 72.80
5285— H40-49-¢0 Cogd.. TvanN i1y Ferry 5
: # of trips Tacoma Narrows toll
LLSO\ Daily travel from hotel to conference 5 "‘Milcs @0.56 -
Baggage Fees
Other Expenses
Other Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES 484.98
Less Travel Advance:
Less Advance Travel. or Credit card payments: 412.18
Less Advance Travel. or Credit card payments: -
| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that this is Less Advance Travel. or Credit card pavments: -
a true and correct claim for necessary expenses
Incurred by me during the course of Official To Employee 72.80

JeffCom9-1-1 business, and that no payment has
been received by me on account thereof.

cg«vv\f/é 4 J29/24

Employee Signature Date

Department Head o

Jesignee

b/2a/400)

Date



-

Invoice

invoice Number: 1262-4641-2
Invoice Date: 18 Jun 2021

Sondra Fortino

Reservation Number: EXP-1784143020

Shelton Inn

628 West Railroad Avenue
Shelton Washington 98584
United States

(360) 426-4468
(800) 451-4560
sheltoninn@hotmail.com

Reservation Status: Checked-in

Arrival: 14 Jun 2021 1

Departure: 18 jun 2021 0

Nights: 4 0
Date Description Room Number Quantity Item Total Total Payments
14 jJun 2021 Double Queen»Deluxe | 3i | | | - 7 $93 - $93 o V:
15 Jun 2021 } Double Queen Deluxe 31 - $93 $93 -
16 Jun 2021 Double Queen Deluxe 31 - $93 $93 - |
17 Jun 2021 : Double Queen Deluxe 31 - $93 $93 -
i4 Jun 2021  Payment: Visa - - - $412.18

‘ Subtotal - - $372 | $412.18
Tax (10.8%) - - $40.18 -
Total - - $41218 $412.18
Outstanding Balance - - $0 -

Payment Policy:

We accept American Express, MasterCard, Visa and Discover Credit Cards. If the word 'Debit’ is printed on the
card, or card contains the Debit Logo, it may be rejected. We do not accept cash, debit, prepaid cards, gift cards,

or checks.

Pane 1 af 1



6/21/2021. JeffComm 9-1-1 to Washington State Patrol Academy - Google Maps

“Google Maps

Academy

JeffComm 9-1-1

82 Elk Of lock-lrondale, WA 68339

JeffComm 9-1-1 to Washington State Patrol

1. Head northwest on Elkins Rd toward Chimacum Rd

3. Continue onto Center Rd

4, Turn left onto US-101 S/Center Rd
@ Continue to follow US-101 8

“
#“ 2. Tumn left onto Chimacum Rd
“
“

# 5. Turnright onto WA-102 W
© 6. Turnleft

#© 7. Turnright

Washington State Patro

od |l VvV baylon Airpo <, onelton, WA Yaoo4

These directions are for planning purposes only
You may find that construction projects, traffic,
weather, or other events may cause conditions to
differ from the map results, and you should plan
your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or
notices regarding your route

| Academy

210t

149 mi

488 mi

0.6 mi

207 ft

413 ft

Drive 65.4 miles, 1 hr 23 min

hitps:/iwww.google.com/maps/dir/JeffComm+9-1-1,+Elkins+Road, +Port+Hadlock-Irondale, + WA/Washinglon +State+Patrol + Academy, +631+W+Dayton. ..

1M



Insight
6820 S Harl Ave

Tempe, AZ 85283-4318

Print Date: 06/30/2021

Warrant 8973

Total $ 5,073.15

Memo:  Microsoft Office365 migration Plus

Tax Year: 2021
Transaction: 508
Vendor: 279

Date: 06/30/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6045 1010880070 Microsoft Office365 migration Plus 5,073.15
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 90 3501 |Software Microsoft Office365 migration Plus -8,899.25 5,073.15

Safeguard

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911

Insight
6820 S Harl Ave

Tempe, AZ 85283-4318

Jefferson County 911 V8973
Warrant: 008973 Amount: 5.073.15
Date: 06/30/2021
For: Microsoft Office365 migration Plus

001 - 528 90 35 01 - Software

5,073.15 Microsoft Office365 migration Plus



Insight.?T' Invoice

SHIP-TO 11211928

Page 1 of 2

Jefferson County 911 Communications

Rich DePas
81 ELKINS RD

PORT HADLOCK WA 98339-9700

Invoice No. Date Sales Order No.|Account No.| Payment Terms| Due Date | Sales Rep Name | Account Clerk
1010880070 31-MAY-2021 450067843 11211928 Net 30 days 30-JUN-2021| Matthew Sickman John Mike
Bayro
PO No. Contract No SOW No. State Contract No. Ship Via
EmailApproval-SOW27944 450067843 27944
FEIN: BN: Service Order No.| Service Rep Name Original Invoice No.
36-3948996 BN: 866766850 RT
! Register for Electronic Invoicing! Contact us at einvoice@insight.com |
I Material Description Qty Unit Price Ext. Price'
*T DW-0365 JeffersonCounty-27944-PkgSvce DI O365 1 4,650.00 4,650.00
Sub Total 4,650.00
Sales Tax 423.15
Total Amount Due 5,073.15
Currency usD
(T) Denotes taxable item * Denotes non-shippable item
] SHIP-TO 11211928
o= Please Remit To: Jefferson County 911 Communications
. eeen o Insight Direct USA, Inc. Rich DePas
i} I Nnsi g ht PO BOX 731069 81 ELKINS RD
g ' Dallas, TX 75373-1069 PORT HADLOCK WA 88339-9700
Send address changes to addresschange @insight.com ACCOUNT NO 11211928
§ INVOICE DATE 31-MAY-2021
INVOICE NUMBER 1010880070
£ For proper credit, please return this portion with payment. BALANCE DUE 5,073.15
g AMOUNT PAID
g CURRENCY uspb

Bill to:

&

11211928
Jefferson County 911 Communication
Rich DePas

81 ELKINS RD

PORT HADLOCK WA 98339-9700

Please remit electronically to:

Insight Direct USA, Inc
c/o JPMorgan Chase
Account: 816338339
Swift code: chasus33
Wire ABA: 021000021
ACH ABA: 124001545

o



SHIP-TO 11211928

Page 2 of 2

Jefferson County 911 Communications

L ]
@ i
. <~k
n S I t Rich DePas
® 81 ELKINS RD

Invoice Detail

PORT HADLOCK WA 98339-8700

Invoice No. Date Sales Order No|Account No| Payment Terms | Due Date | Sales Rep Name |Account Clerk
1010880070 |31-MAY-2021| 450067843 11211928 Net 30 days 30-JUN-2021 | Matthew Sickman John Mike
Bayro
PO No.
EmailApproval-SOW27944

Consultant Name / Transaction Description Qty UOM Unit Price  Ext. Price
Prod Date
For Project/Contract - 5 -  JeffersonCounty-27944-PkgSvc DI 0365
DW-0365 31-MAY-2021 JeffersonCounty-27944-PkgSvc DI 1.00 EA 4,650.00 4,650.00
0365
Sub Total 4,650.00
Sales Tax 423.15
Total Amount Due 5,073.15
Currency UsD

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER.
FOR ALL INQUIRIES PLEASE CALL 800-934-4477.

Effective Oct. 1, the U.S. government imposed tariffs on technology-
related goods. Technology manufacturers are evaluating the impact on
their cost and are providing us with frequent cost updates. For this
reason, quote and ecommerce product pricing is subject to change as
costs are updated. If you have any questions regarding the impact of
the tariff on your pricing, please reach out to your sales team.

The Terms and Conditions and Return Policy and Procedures set forth on
https://www.insight.com/us/en/terms-conditions/terms-of-sale-products.html
are specifically incorporated herein.




Lis;a A. Johnson

= S ——— e = }
From: Stacie Huibregtse
Sent: Friday, March 19, 2021 11:47 AM
To: Saddington, Claire; Lisa A. Johnson; Sickman, Matt
Cc: Rich DePas
Subject: RE: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

| have approved the Plus which has a cost of $4650.00. Please process that request and let us know if you have anymore
questions. Thank you.

Stacie L. Huibregtse

Jeffcom 911 Communications Director
81 Elkins Rd

Port Hadlock, WA 98339
stacieh@jcpsn.us

Work: 360-344-9788

Cell: 360-745-8070

NOTICE: This email and any attachments may be subject to disclosure as a public record under the Public
Records Act, RCW Chapter 42.56.

From: Saddington, Claire [mailto:Claire.Saddington@insight.com]

Sent: Friday, March 19, 2021 11:41 AM

To: Lisa A. Johnson <lajohnson@jcpsn.us>; Sickman, Matt <Matt.Sickman@insight.com>
Cc: Rich DePas <rdepas@jcpsn.us>; Stacie Huibregtse <stacieh@jcpsn.us>

Subject: RE: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or
clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hi Lisa
Thank you for this... there were 2 versions of the Exchange Migration 1) Standard 2) Plus

I just want to ensure I am processing the right one for you... as the Plus provided for decommissioning etc.. &
was a higher price.

Please confirm & attaching both for your reference.
As soon as I hear back from you I'll start processing on our end & our delivery team will assign resources.

Regards,
Claire

CLAIRE SADDINGTON | US West - Snr Cloud Solutions Executive | Digital Innovation | insight.com

From: Lisa A. Johnson <lajohnson@jcpsn.us>
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 4:26 PM
To: Sickman, Matt <Matt.Sickman@insight.com>




Cc: Rich DePas <rdepas@ijcpsn.us>; Stacie Huibregtse <stacieh@jcpsn.us>
Subject: FW: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

External Message - Please be cautious when opening links or attachments in email

Good afternoon Matt

Please order the Package Svc ID: 11A-008-us doc# 27944 for JeffCom911; let me know if you need anything else and | will be
your point of contact for the purchasing.

Thank you,

Lisa

Lisa A Johnson Burkhard
Office Manager

JeffCom 9-1-1

81 Elkins Road

Port Hadlock, WA 98339-9700

360-344-9779 Opt. 5 Main
360-344-9756 Office
360-385-9357 Fax
360-302-6455 Cell

lajohnson@jcpsn.us _ Note: My schedule is Monday - Thursday/weekly. | will respond to your email as soon as
possible.

JEFFCO m

9-1-1 COMMUNICATIONS
SERVING JEFFERSON COUNTY

To provide 9-1-1 services and public safety radio communications with a professional, courteous, and well trained staff that
consistently does the right thing at the right time for the right reason.

JeffCom911 - NOTICE REGARDING PUBLIC DISCLOSURE:

Public documents and records are available to the public as required under the Washington State Public Records Act (RCW
42.56).

The information contained in all correspondence with a government entity may be disclosable to third party requesters under
the Public Records Act.

From: Stacie Huibregtse

Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 3:58 PM

To: Lisa A. Johnson <lajohnson@jcpsn.us>; Rich DePas <rdepas@jcpsn.us>
Subject: RE: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

Yes please order this.



Stacie L. Huibregtse

Jeffcom 911 Communications Director
81 Elkins Rd

Port Hadlock, WA 98339
stacieh@ijcpsn.us

Work: 360-344-9788

Cell: 360-745-8070

NOTICE: This email and any attachments may be subject to disclosure as a public record under the Public
Records Act, RCW Chapter 42.56.

From: Lisa A. Johnson

Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 3:57 PM

To: Rich DePas <rdepas@jcpsn.us>; Stacie Huibregtse <stacieh@jcpsn.us>
Subject: RE: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

Am | good to order this? I'm looking for your approval email; I’m not seeing it... | may be blind!

APPROVA
PROCESS

- e

From: Rich DePas

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 4:23 PM

To: Stacie Huibregtse <stacieh@jcpsn.us>

Cc: Lisa A. Johnson <lajohnson@jcpsn.us>

Subject: FW: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

Stacie —

Here is the Statement of Work with the cost for the 0365 migration. Once you approve it, we can get on their schedule. Looks
like they are 2 — 3 weeks out.

Rich DePas | IT Network Administrator | Jefferson County 911 Communications | O:360.344.9779 Opt. 5 | D:360.344.9772 | C:
360.808.5751

From: Sickman, Matt [mailto:Matt.Sickman@insight.com]
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 4:09 PM




To: Rich DePas <rdepas@jcpsn.us>
Subject: FW: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or
clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Here ya go, Rich. Does this help clarify that?

*'0

Insight.

MATT SICKMAN | Account Executive | Insight
t. 1.800.INSIGHT ext. 3381 | 0. 480.333.3381 | msickman@insight.com | insight.com




W

Lisa A. Johnson

From: Rich DePas

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 4:23 PM

To: Stacie Huibregtse

Cc: Lisa A. Johnson

Subject: FW: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration
Attachments: 27944 Jefferson County - Exchange Migration Plus.pdf
Stacie —

Here is the Statement of Work with the cost for the 0365 migration. Once you approve it, we can get on their schedule. Looks
like they are 2 — 3 weeks out.

Rich DePas | IT Network Administrator | Jefferson County 911 Communications | O:360.344.9779 Opt. 5 | D:360.344.9772 | C:
360.809.5751

From: Sickman, Matt [mailto:Matt.Sickman@insight.com]
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 4:09 PM

To: Rich DePas <rdepas@jcpsn.us>

Subject: FW: Jefferson Co 911 - 27944 - Exchange Migration

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or
clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Here ya go, Rich. Does this help clarify that?

= |nsightf’t

MATT SICKMAN | Account Executive | Insight
t. 1.800.INSIGHT ext. 3381 | o0.480.333.3381 | msickman@insight.com | insight.com




March 8, 2021
Packaged Service ID: 11A-008-US
Doct#: 27944

Scope of Services
The following is a high-level description of the Services Insight will provide:
e Assess current state of source and destination environments, as applicable to the migration effort described in this
Packaged Service
» Plan and Design source and destination environments, as applicable to the migration effort described in this Packaged
Service, employing information gathered during discovery and assessment effort undertaken in pursuit of client's
migration needs
* Implement migration services based on planning and design information gathered in pursuit of client's migration
needs
o Enable and configure source and destination environments for mailbox migration, as applicable to the migration
effort described in this Packaged Service
o Conduct standard migration services, as applicable to the migration effort described in this Packaged Service
o Conduct Plus migration services, as applicable to the migration effort described in this Packaged Service
*  This migration covers 30 mailboxes

Services Approach and Methodology
1. Assessment & Design
» Verify migration methods and tools not uncovered during the discovery process, for standard and optional migration
tasks
* Verify the source and destination environments, services, and tools are ready for migration activities as applicable to
outcomes defined by Standard and optional migration effort needed to meet client's needs
* Verify current Scope can meet Client's outcome needs
2. Deployment
Using information gleaned during the Assessment & Design phase of this project, Insight will perform the following
Deployment activities:
* Enable Microsoft 365 tenant, as applicable
* Configure Azure AD Connect, as applicable
o Single forest / single domain
o IDFix identity validation
o Vanity/custom domain validation
o Initial directory synchronization
* Configure tools, as applicable
¢ Conduct migration of mail data; based on the migration method and toolset (default will be cutover migration unless
an additional optional service is selected)

Plus Migration Effort

Three (3) of the following Optional Migration tasks are included with your purchase of a Plus Migration:
®  Decommission of 1 - 3 premises Exchange Servers (constitutes 1 Option item)
®  Configuration of additional Spam and Virus filtering policies
®  Configuration of Basic MFA for 0365 Email Administrators

Notes on Optional Migration Tasks



Decommission of premises Exchange Servers
* Includes mail flow validation, clean removal of servers from premises Active Directory, clean uninstall of Exchange
from the local server, for single-server Exchange environments.
* This service will commence no more than 24 business hours after in-scope mail data migration is complete. At that
time, Client will be considered responsible for any remaining data on or network traffic to the mail servers.
* Unless otherwise specified as a task in the migration effort, decommission of on-premises Exchange Servers will not
include SMTP Relay Migration or Public Folder Migration off the on-premises exchange environment.

Configuration of Basic MFA for 0365 Email Administrators
Basic MFA covers Exchange Administrators only and is limited to out-of-the-box 0365 functionality. Additional MFA features
found in Azure Active Directory Plan 1, including conditional access, are considered out of scope.

Services Execution Timeframe
Please allow up to 21 business days for the scheduling of assessment to be finalized. Insight estimates that the service offering
described herein will be completed within 2 weeks after the start of the project.

Insight-Client Relationship

The following information outlines the expectations of both parties (Insight and the Client) as defined by this services brief.
Insight Responsibilities

Insight is responsible for providing the following:

* Be the primary point of contact to Client on all installation and assessment issues, needs and concerns.

= Complete change request documentation as required.

= Manage Client expectations and satisfaction throughout the assessment and installation.

* Schedule and coordinate the necessary resources to support the assessment and implementation.

Client Responsibilities
Client, and its employees, contractors, and agents, are responsible for providing the following:

= Unless included as Optional migration effort, or otherwise specifically described in this SOW; Client will ensure
Outlook Anywhere is functioning

* Unless included as Optional migration effort, or otherwise specifically described in this SOW; Client will remediate any
identities, mailboxes, or other messaging or identity infrastructure components or configurations that do not pass
readiness validation

* Management of end user communication

* Provide VPN access and administrative credentials for the environment.

* Client will provide a project contact with decision-making authority to support the scope of services described in this
SOW and ensure the proper personnel are scheduled to review each completed Service or Deliverable upon
notification of completion by Insight.

* Client will provide the necessary hardware, software, tools, and permits required for the successful completion of the
project prior to Insight's arrival. Further, Client is responsible for all licensing requirements to be compliant per their
own agreements.

* Clientis responsible for all product and material, including distribution and transport of Client-owned product and
material, unless otherwise specified in writing. Product and material is defined as any item purchased, owned and/or
provided by Client (or others) that Insight is required to use for fulfillment of any Services described herein.

* Cooperate with any reasonable request of Insight; provide input throughout the installation and evaluate progress at
review meetings requested by Insight; communicate any issues or concerns with respect to the services or
deliverables in a timely manner.

Assumptions

The estimated duration and associated fees presented in this SOW are based on the following assumptions. Should any
element(s) of these be lacking during execution of the Services, additional time, associated fees, and expenses may be
required. The following project-specific assumptions apply for this services engagement:

* The migration will be conducted as a cutover, or as a single batch, as appropriate. Multiple batch migrations are not
covered by this Statement of Work. If additional mailboxes need to be migrated after the mailboxes covered by this
Packaged Service, an additional Statement of Work must be submitted.

* Data migrated as described in this Packaged Service may be limited by the ability of required tools and the source
environment. Where limits exist, this migration may be limited to email items only. If tools and the source
environment allow, all data contained in a mailbox will be moved.

e Due to limitations presented by the tools available to migrate data; for mailboxes over 50GB in size, additional tool



licenses may be required per-mailbox.

Any third-party tools required to conduct this migration must be purchased and available to the migration engineers
prior to the commencement of services. This Packaged Service does not cover the cost or purchase of any third-party
tools.

Unless otherwise specifically described in this SOW, source mailboxes must reside on the following platforms, and are
subject to limitations based on platform:

Microsoft Exchange Server

Microsoft Exchange Online

Google G-Suite

Novell GroupWise

OpenXchange

Zimbra

o POP3 and IMAP

Unless otherwise stated by the Client, cutovers are scheduled for after-hours (non-business hours). Any cutover
performed during business hours are subject to business and/or organizational interruption and the Client
understands and acknowledges the risks involved.

Client staff will be responsible for all network changes required for this project including but not limited to switches,
routers, firewalls, external DNS and load balancers

Client will be responsible for all Client-side software upgrades and configurations including but not limited to Outlook,
Apple 10S Mail, Android Mail, etc.

Insight is not responsible for any data loss or consequences of lost or incorrect data due to any factors including but
not limited to server outages, software failures, hard drive bad sector areas, network outages, backup failures, or
from lack of laboratory testing.

All services performed above and beyond the scope denoted within the Scope of Work of this proposal will be
handled with a formal Change Order.

Effort not specifically covered in this Packaged Service is considered out of scope. Effort for which Insight has not
been formally engaged, including Optional Migration Effort not specifically included in this service description, will not
be added to Scope without a change request or additional SOW.

This service offering is subject to credit approval by Insight.

C O 0

o o0

Scope Changes and Exclusions

Changes to the scope and/or assumptions will be subject to further compensation under an additional Statement of
Work.

Any cancellations or changes requested by Client and that do not proximately result from an act or omission by
Insight will be subject to additional charges. All services will be performed over a consecutive timeframe unless
otherwise provided herein, or agreed to, by Insight in writing.

Insight will schedule resources upon receipt and acceptance of a Purchase Order (to the extent required) from Client.
Insight will use commercially reasonable efforts to take into account Client's schedule, but in all events the
performance of the service is subject to the availability of Insight personnel and resources, as determined by Insight.
Insight is not responsible for delays or repeated tasks caused by factors outside Insight's control. These factors
include, but are not limited to, availability of client personnel, equipment and telecommunication provider services.

Fee Schedule

Afixed fee of $4,650.00 applies to the service offering and will include all services as outlined within the service description.
Cancellations or changes to an installation schedule or scope that are requested or induced by the Client will be subject to
additional charges.

Pricing Assumptions
The following items apply to the pricing of the service description as outlined herein.

Pricing is valid for 30 days from the date of this service description.
Pricing does not include hardware/software costs or additional expenses, if any are required.
All prices are in U.S. dollars.



Associated Parties

“Insight” “Client”

Insight Direct USA, Inc. Jefferson County 911 Communications
6820 S. Harl Avenue 81 ELKINS RD

Tempe, AZ 85283 PORT HADLOCK, WA, 98339-9700
Attn: Claire Saddington Attn: Richard DePas

Acknowledgment and Agreement

Your purchase and use of the Services described herein are subject to Insight’s online Terms of Sale located online at
https://www.insight.com/en US/help/terms-of-sale-products-and-services.html, unless there is a separate written agreement
already in place between the parties for the purchase of the Services, in which case, that separate written agreement will
govern. Any additional or different terms or conditions contained in any purchase order or other documents provided by you
are considered material alterations to this service description, expressly rejected and will not be binding upon Insight.

The parties acknowledge and agree that the offer of Services, your issuance of a purchase order for the Services and your use
of the Services will establish a valid and binding order and agreement between the parties for the Services in lieu of
signatures. You further warrant and represent that you have the authority to place such order, and will promptly provide an
acceptable purchase order for the Services referenced in this service description.

In the event that you cannot issue purchase orders as a matter of business practice, you agree that in lieu of a purchase order,
an email referencing the service description will establish a valid and binding order and agreement between the parties for
the Services in lieu of signatures. Please reference the Doc# 27944 that is assigned to this Services description in your
purchase order or your email acceptance.




Print Date: 06/30/2021

Warrant 8974

Total $ 24,386.47

Memo:  Software Subscription, Remote Tech Support
JUN 2/2020 TO JUN 1/2021; Symantec EP

Intrado Systems Corp Tax Year: 2021
Department 1408 Transaction: 509
Denver, CO 80256 Vendor: 184
Date: 06/30/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6040 1085469 Software Subscription, Remote Tech Support JUN 2/2020° 23,699.14
6041 1085505 Software Subscription, Remote Tech Support JUN 2/2020° 687.33

Payment Distribution

Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 80 49 20 |911 Phone Maintenance Symantec EP Protection JUN 2/202 25,000.00 23,699.14
001 - 528 8049 20 |911 Phone Maintenance Symantec EP Protection JUN 2/202 25,000.00 687.33
Safeguard
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911
Jefferson County 911 vegT74a
Intrado Systems Corp Warrant: 008974 Amount: 24,386.47
Department 1408 Date: ~ 06/30/2021
Denver, CO 80256 For: Software Subscription, Remote Tech
001 - 528 80 49 20 - 911 Phone Maintenance 23,699.14 Symantec EP Protection JUN 2/2020 TO JUN 1/2021

001 - 528 80 49 20 - 911 Phone Maintenance 687.33 Symantec EP Protection JUN 2/2021 TO JUN 1/2022



V#I1SY  INntrad;

Jun 17 2021

Life Safety % BARS#H  5og g0 ¢9 28 Intrado!”
Py Imain -

ACCOUNT STATEMENT O 6‘3‘,425 H- 528 %0 yqg o0 Sé FHwarc mﬂl‘ﬂ}-

infnematian te Insight

Customer Customer ID Statement Date

JEFFERSON COUNTY (JEFFCOM) WA | 22172 47142 Jun 17 2021 &
Customer ID Invoice # PO # Invoice Date Due Date Amount Stage
22172 47142 1085469 2021-05-26 LA) May 31 2021 Jun 30 2021 —7\6 23,699.14 USD | Open
22172 47142 1085505 2021-05-26 LA) Jun 01 2021 Jul 01 2021 t ! 687.33 USD | Open

Current Past Due Invoices Total Credits Total Account Balance

Jun 17 2021 24,386.47 USD 0.00 USD 24,386.47 USD . 24,386.47 USD

Amount Due
24,386.47 USD

You can contact us by replying to this message and a specialist will respond shortly.
As a reminder, you can access your invoices, make online payments, sign-up for Autopay and much more with our new Payment Portal! To login, click one

of the links in this email. If you have already logged in, sign-in with your existing password. If you have not previously logged-in, request a password reset
and follow directions emailed to you from ‘“TermSync’ our Payment Portal provider.

CUx
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Intfrad

Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corp. — f/k/a West Safety Solutions Corp.

Company Profile Information

Organization.............cceeereirecreccrennneneneneneneneen Corporation/Large Business Entity
BUSINESS ....c.ooviviiiciriincreicic e Technology Driven Communications
Federal ID...........coeoeeerieereerrreneneeensssvesaseans 58-2381670

Dun & Bradstreet..........ccccccecvvenninreveececceneneee... 11-958-6 191
INCOrPOration...........cooveeeeeveeeeerer e eenees Georgia - Name Change 10/2019
Hyperlink for W-9..........ccooorecveeireceereceee e www.intrado.com\name-change
Registration Address .........ccoccevecenrcenvereceecreenen, Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corp.
.............................................................................. 11808 Miracle Hills Drive
.............................................................................. Omaha, NE 68154-4403

PRONE ...t rerrerntesnereeeerssensressrssnssssssesasseone 877-262-3775

Purchase Order & Billing Contact......................... safetysves_billing@intrado.com

Payment Information: ACH, Wire, Remittance, and Check

Bank Name, Address, & Phone ACH .................. Bank of America
.............................................................................. 100 Tryon Street
.............................................................................. Charlotte, NC 28255
.............................................................................. (704) 386-5681

Bank Routing Number ............ccoovevieevieninnee 061 000 052

Account NUMDBET...........ococvrnrerirniereeree e 334037143583

ACH & Remit Contact .........ccccceeeveveerieireeeeennnes accountsreceivableswss@intrado.com
ACH & Remit Phone...........cccoovevveeereeeeeeeereees 402-716-2064

Bank Name, Address, & Phone WIRE ............... Bank of America
.............................................................................. 222 Broadway
.............................................................................. New York, NY
.............................................................................. (877) 337-8357

WIRERoUtIng #.......omeeeeeeceeee e 026009593

WIRE AcCoUunt#...........oveeeeeieieeeeeenr e 334037143583

WIRE Beneficiary Name............cccooooeeciceiicncnne Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corp.
Remitby Check .........eooerieeee e, Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corp.
................................................ et PO BOX 74007075
.............................................................................. Chicago, IL 60674-7075

Verification Information

Verifled BY ... eeenns Colleen Nelson, Director
PRONE ..ottt nreenserneresesasssssasvesesaenens 800-841-9000

Signature & Dat%ﬂ.....m £2 % /Z-Zé—Zd’f




Form W'g

(Rev. October 2018)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

» Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

1 Name {as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank,

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

following seven boxes.

D Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation

single-member LLC

Print or type.

[] Other (see instructions) »

D S Corporation

El Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation. S=S corporaticn, P=Partnership) »

Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check | Exemption from FATCA reporting
LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is
another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S, federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classilication of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the | 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to

certain entities, not individuals: see
instructions on page 3):
D Partnership D Trust/estate

Exempt payee code (if any) 5

code (if any)

tAppiies to accounts mantaned oulside the U S)

5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.

11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR

See Specific Instructions on page 3.

Requester's name and address (optional)

6 City, state, and ZIP code
OMAHA, NE 68154

7 List account number(s) here (optional)

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part |, later. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN, later.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and

Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

| Secial security number

or
Employer identificaticn number

5/8|-12]3]|8]1[6]7]|0

Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
2. | am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3.1 am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA}, and generally, payments
other than interest and dividends, you are not requirsd to sigl}thf certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part Il, later,

U.S. persen > m *

10/8/19

Date »

Sign Signature of
L~

Here
General Instructions

Section referances are to the Internal Revenue Ccde unless otherwise
noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an
information retum with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer
identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN}, adoption
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number
(EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other
amount reportable on an information retum. Examples of information
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

* Form 1099-INT (interest eamed or paid)

» Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual
funds)

* Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)

¢ Form 1099-8 (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other
transactions by brokers)

* Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
* Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

* Form 1098 {home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1098-T (tuition)

¢ Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
* Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident
alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not retum Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,
later.

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W=9 (Rev. 10-2018)



Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018)

Page 2

By signing the filled-out form, you:

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a
number to be issued),

2. Cenrtify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt
payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your
allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business
is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners’ share of
effectively connected income, and

4. Centify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating
that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is
FATCA reporting, later, for further informaticn.

Note: If you are a U.S. perscn and a requester gives you a form other
than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if
it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S, person, For federal tax purposes, you are
considered a U.S. person if you are:

* An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien;

* A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or
organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States;

* An estate (other than a foreign estate); or
* A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or
business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding
tax under section 1446 on any foreign partners’ share of effectively
connected taxable income from such business. Further, in certain cases
where a Form W-9 has not been received, the rules under section 1446
require a partnership to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and
pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person
that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the
United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your
U.S. status and avoid section 1446 withholding on your share of
partnership income.

In the cases below, the following person must give Form W-9 to the
partnership for purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding
withholding on its allocable share of net income from the partnership
conducting a trade or business in the United States.

* In the case of a disregarded entity with a U.S. owner, the U.S. owner
of the disregarded entity and not the entity;

* In the case of a grantor trust with a U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner,
generally, the U.S. grantor or othar U.S. owner of the grantor trust and
not the trust; and

« In the case of a U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust), the U.S. trust
(other than a grantor trust) and not the beneficiaries of the trust.

Foreign person. If you are a foreign person or the U.S. branch of a
foreign bank that has elected to be treated as a U.S. person, do not use
Form W-9. Instead, use the appropriate Form W-8 or Form 8233 (see
Pub. 515, Withholding of Tax on Nonresident Aliens and Foreign
Entities).

Nonresident alien who becomes a resident alien. Generally, only a
nonresident alien individual may use the terms of a tax treaty to reduce
or eliminate U.S. tax on certain types of income. However, most tax
treaties contain a provision known as a “saving clause.” Exceptions
specified in the saving clause may permit an exemption from tax to
continue for certain types of income even after the payee has otherwise
become a U.S. resident alien for tax purposes.

If you are a U.S. resident alien who is relying on an exception
contained in the saving clause of a tax treaty to claim an exemption
from U.S. tax on certain types of income, you must attach a statement
to Form W-9 that specifies the following five items.

1. The treaty country. Generally, this must be the same treaty under
which you claimed exemption from tax as a nonresident alien.

2. The treaty article addressing the income.

3. The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that contains the
saving clause and its exceptions.

4. The type and amount of income that qualifies for the exemption
from tax.

5. Sufficient facts to justify the exemption from tax under the terms of
the treaty article.

Example. Article 20 of the U.S.-China income tax treaty allows an
exemption from tax for scholarship income received by a Chinese
student temporarily present in the United States. Under U.S. law, this
student will become a resident alien for tax purposes if his or her stay in
the United States exceeds 5 calendar years. However, paragraph 2 of
the first Protocol to the U.S.-China treaty (dated April 30, 1984) allows
the provisions of Article 20 to continue to apply even after the Chingse
student becomes a resident alien of the United States, A Chinese
student who qualifies for this exception (under paragraph 2 of the first
protocol) and is relying on this exception to claim an exemption from tax
on his or her scholarship or fellowship income would attach to Form
W-9 a statement that includes the information described above to
support that exemption,

If you are a nonresident alien or a foreign entity, give the requester the
appropriate completed Form W-8 or Form 8233.

Backup Withholding

What is backup withholding? Persons making certain payments to you
must under certain conditions withhold and pay to the IRS 24% of such
payments. This is called "backup withholding.” Payments that may be
subject to backup withholding include interest, tax-exempt interest,
dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents, royalties,
nonemployee pay, payments made in settlement of payment card and
third party network transactions, and certain payments from fishing boat
operators. Real estate transactions are not subject to backup
withholding.

You will not be subject to backup withholding on payments you
receive if you give the requester your correct TIN, make the proper
cenrtifications, and report all your taxable interest and dividends on your
tax return.

Payments you receive will be subject to backup withholding if:
1. You do not furnish your TIN to the requester,

2. You do not certify your TIN when required (see the instructions for
Part Il for details),

3. The IRS tells the requester that you furnished an incorrect TiIN,

4. The IRS tells you that you are subject to backup withholding
because you did not report all your interest and dividends on your tax
return (for reportable interest and dividends only), or

5. You do not certify to the requester that you are not subject to
backup withholding under 4 above (for reportable interest and dividend
accounts opened after 1983 only).

Certain payees and payments are exempt from backup withholding.
See Exempt payee code, later, and the separate Instructions for the
Requester of Form W-9 for more information.

Also see Special rules for partnerships, earlier.

What is FATCA Reporting?

The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) requires a
participating foreign financial institution to report all United States
account holders that are specified United States persons. Certain
payees are exempt from FATCA reporting. See Exemption from FATCA
reporting code, later, and the Instructions for the Requester of Form
W-9 for more information.

Updating Your Information

You must provide updated information to any person to whom you
claimed to be an exempt payee if you are no longer an exempt payee
and anticipate receiving reportable payments in the future from this
person. For example, you may need to provide updated information if
you are a C corporation that elects to be an S corporation, or if you no
longer are tax exempt. In addition, you must furnish a new Form W-9 if
the name or TIN changes for the account; for example, if the grantor of a
grantor trust dies.

Penalties

Failure to furnish TIN. If you fail to furnish your correct TIN to a
requester, you are subject to a penalty of $50 for each such failure
unless your failure is due to reasonable cause and not to willful neglect.

Civil penalty for false information with respect to withholding. If you
make a false statement with no reasonable basis that results in no
backup withhalding, you are subject to a $500 penalty.



Form W'9

(Rev. October 2018)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

» Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY, INC.

1 Name (as shown on your income tax retum). Name is required on this line; do not ieave this line blank.

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

foltowing seven boxes.

D Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation

single-member LLC

Print or type.

[[] Other (see instructions) »

D S Corporation

D Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) »

Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check | Exemption from FATCA reporting
LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is
another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that
is disregarded from the owner should check the apprapriate box for the tax classification of its owner.

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the | 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to

certain entities, not individuals: see
instructions on page 3):
D Partriership D Trust/estate

Exempt payee code (if any) 5

code (if any)

1Appias 1o accoun!s mantaned outsge the U S)

5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.
11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR

See Specific Instructions on page 3.

Requester’s name and address (optional)

6 City, state, and ZIP code
OMAHA, NE_ 68154

7 List account number(s) here (optional)

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part |, later. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN, fater.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and

Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

| Social security number

or
[ Employer identification number

84| -10]719|6[2]|8]|5

Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
2. | am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (¢} the IRS has notified me that 1 am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3. tam a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below), and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct,

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement {IRA), and generaily, payments
other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sig'n Te certification, but you must provide your comrect TIN. See the instructions for Part I, later.

¥ ]

Sign Signature of
Here U.S. person >

10/9/19

Date >

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise
noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormWa.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer
identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number
(EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other
amount reportable on an information retum. Examples of information
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

* Form 1099-INT (interest eamed or paid)

* Form 1089-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual
funds)

¢ Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)

¢ Form 1099-B {(stock or mutual fund sales and certain other
transactions by brokers)

¢ Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

* Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
* Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1098-T (tuition)

* Form 1099-C (canceled debt)

* Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident
alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,
later.

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W=9 (Rev. 10-2018)
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By signing the filled-out form, you:

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct {or you are waiting for a
number to be issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt
payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your
allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business
is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners’ share of
effectively connected income, and

4. Centify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any} indicating
that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is
FATCA reporting, later, for further information.

Note: If you are a U.S. person and a requester gives you a form other
than Form W-8 to request your TIN, you must use the requester’s form if
it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are
considered a U.S. person if you are:

¢ An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien;

» A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or
organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States;

* An estate (other than a foreign estate); or
¢ A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or
business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding
tax under section 1446 on any foreign partners’ share of effectively
connected taxable income from such business. Further, in certain cases
where a Form W-9 has not been received, the rules under section 1446
require a partnership to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and
pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Therefcre, if you are a U.S. person
that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the
United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your
U.S. status and avoid section 1446 withholding on your share of
partnership income,

In the cases below, the following person must give Form W-9 to the
partnership for purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding
withholding on its allocable share of net income from the partnership
conducting a trade or business in the United States.

* |n the case of a disregarded entity with a U.S. owner, the U.S. owner
of the disregarded entity and not the entity;

¢ In the case of a grantor trust with a U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner,
generally, the U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner of the grantor trust and
not the trust; and

* In the case of a U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust}, the U.S. trust
(other than a grantor trust) and not the beneficiaries of the trust.

Foreign person. If you are a foreign person or the U.S. branch of a
foreign bank that has elected to be treated as a U.S. person, do not use
Form W-9. Instead, use the appropriate Form W-8 or Form 8233 (see
Pub. 515, Withholding of Tax on Nonresident Aliens and Foreign
Entities).

Nonresident alien who becomes a resident alien. Generally, only a
nonresident alien individual may use the terms of a tax treaty to reduce
or eliminate U.S. tax on certain types of income. However, most tax
treaties contain a provision known as a “saving clause.” Exceptions
specified in the saving clause may permit an exemption from tax to
continue for certain types of income even after the payee has otherwise
become a U.S. resident alien for tax purposes.

If you are a U.S. resident alien who is relying on an exception
contained in the saving clause of a tax treaty to claim an exemption

from U.S. tax on certain types of income, you must attach a statement
to Form W-9 that specifies the following five items.

1. The treaty country. Generally, this must be the same treaty under
which you claimed exemption from tax as a nonresident alien.

2. The treaty article addressing the income.

3. The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that contains the
saving clause and its exceptions.

4, The type and amount of income that qualifies for the exemption
from tax.

5. Sufficient facts to justify the exemption from tax under the terms of
the treaty article.

Example. Article 20 of the U.S.-China income tax treaty allows an
exemption from tax for scholarship income received by a Chinese
student temporarily present in the United States. Under U.S. law, this
student will become a resident alien for tax purposes if his or her stay in
the United States exceeds 5 calendar years. However, paragraph 2 of
the first Protocol to the U.S.-China treaty (dated April 30, 1984) allows
the provisions of Article 20 to continue to apply even after the Chinese
student becomes a resident alien of the United States. A Chinese
student who qualifies for this exception (under paragraph 2 of the first
protocol) and is relying on this exception to claim an exemption from tax
on his or her scholarship or fellowship income would attach to Form
W-9 a statement that includes the information described above to
support that exemption.

If you are a nonresident alien or a foreign entity, give the requester the
appropriate completed Form W-8 or Form 8233.

Backup Withholding

What is backup withholding? Persons making certain payments to you
must under certain conditions withhold and pay to the IRS 24% of such
payments. This is called “backup withholding.” Payments that may be
subject to backup withhelding include interest, tax-exempt interest,
dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents, royalties,
nonemployee pay, payments made in settiement of payment card and
third party network transactions, and certain payments from fishing boat
operators. Real estate transactions are not subject to backup
withholding.

You will not be subject to backup withholding on payments you
receive if you give the requester your correct TIN, make the proper
certifications, and report all your taxable interest and dividends on your
tax return,

Payments you receive will be subject to backup withholding if:
1. You do not fumish your TIN to the requester,

2. You do not certify your TIN when required (see the instructions for
Part Il for details),

3. The IRS tells the requester that you fumished an incorrect TIN,

4. The IRS tells you that you are subject to backup withholding
because you did not report all your interest and dividends on your tax
return (for reportable interest and dividends only), or

5. You do not certify to the requester that you are not subject to
backup withholding under 4 above (for reportable interest and dividend
accounts opened after 1983 only).

Certain payees and payments are exempt from backup withholding.
See Exempt payee code, later, and the separate Instructions for the
Requester of Form W-9 for more information.

Also see Special rufes for partnerships, earlier.

What is FATCA Reporting?

The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) requires a
participating foreign financial institution to report all United States
account holders that are specified United States persons. Certain
payees are exempt from FATCA reporting. See Exemption from FATCA
reporting code, later, and the Instructions for the Requester of Form
W-9 for more information.

Updating Your Information

You must provide updated information to any person to whom you
claimed to be an exempt payee if you are no longer an exempt payee
and anticipate receiving reportable payments in the future from this
person. For example, you may need to provide updated information if
you are a C corporation that elects to be an S corporation, or if you no
longer are tax exempt. In addition, you must furnish a new Form W-9 if
the name or TIN changes for the account; for example, if the grantor of a
grantor trust dies.

Penalties

Failure to furnish TIN. If you fail to furnish your correct TIN to a
requester, you are subject to a penalty of $50 for each such failure
unless your failure is due to reascnable cause and not to willful neglect.

Civil penalty for false information with respect to withholding. If you
make a false statement with no reasonable basis that results in no
backup withholding, you are subject to a $500 penalty.



JEFFCOM

9-1-1 COMMUNICATIONS

1601 Dry Creek Drive
Longmont, CO 80503

SERVING JEFFERSON COUNTY

SHIP & BILL TO:

Jefferson County 911

81 Elkins Road

Port Hadlock, WA 98339
Attn: Rich DePas

Purchase Order

DATE
05/27/2021

PO # 2021-05-26 LAJ

Tax ID #

45-3847430

DESCRIPTION: Part #:

Price:

Amount:

QUOTE: 65772 Maintenance

Summary - 1 Year - Jefferson County (JEFFCOM) Maintenance

Software Subscription

950999/SUB1 Software Subscription Service
—1 Year/Position Year 2

$6,300.00

Software Protection and Remote Tech Support
950999/PRO1 Software Protection and
Remote Technical Support Year/Position
Year 2

$2,570.40

On-Site Maintenance
950999/0NS1-1 On-Site Maintenance

(1 Year),(per position / per year for 1 to 10
positions) Year 2

$12,852.00

Antivirus Recurring Fees

914143 Symantec EndPoint Protection
Manager (EPM) - 1 year Year 2

10

S  630.00

Subtotal

$ 22,352.40

Tax @ 9.1%

2,034.07

Contact information:

Lisa Johnson, Office Manager

JeffCom 9-1-1

81 Elkins Road

Port Hadlock, WA 98339

360 344-9756 lajohnson@jcpsn.us

Fax: 360 385-9357

TOTAL

$ 24,386.47

360.344.9756 81 Elkins Road, Port Hadlock, WA 98339

Fax 360.385.9357



Print Date: 06/30/2021

Warrant 8975

Total $ 1,200.00

Memo: Access User Fee - April 2021 To June 2021;
Quarterly Access User Fee

Washington State Patrol Tax Year: 2021

Budget and Fiscal Services Transaction: 510

PO Box 42602 Vendor: 76

Olympia, WA 98504-2602 Date: 06/30/2021

Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6043 00074755 Quarterly Access User Fee 1,200.00

Payment Distribution

Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 528 1042 04 |ACCESS Terminal State Access User Fee - April 2021 To Ju 4,800.00 1,200.00
@Safeguard LITHOUSA  SFSL3GS CK7S081135
JEFFERSON COUNTY 911
. Jefferson County 911 V8975

Washington State Patrol Warrant: 008975 Amount: 1,200.00
Budget and Fiscal Services Date: 06/30/2021
PO Box 42602 For: Access User Fee - April 2021 To June

Olympia, WA 98504-2602

001 - 528 10 42 04 - ACCESS Terminal State 1,200.00 Access User Fee - April 2021 To June 2021;



V# 76 WSF
LS # 52%-10-92-0Y
State of Washington

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
BILLING INVOICE

Account Number: JEF304
KARL HATTON Invoice Date: 06/15/2021
JEFFCOMM 911 Invoice Number: 00074755
81 ELKINS ROAD
PORT HADLOCK WA 98339 .
’ TOTAL DUE: $ 1,200.00
Due Date: 07/15/2021
S o o Please return top partion with your remittance. e N
Please remit to: Account Number: JEF304

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL Invoice Date: 06/15/2021
BUDGET AND FISCAL SERVICES Invoice Number: 00074755

P O BOX 42602
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-2602

Federal ID # 81-6001127 ACCESS User fee

Please refer billing questions to ACCESS al acctsrcvga@wsp.wa.gov

Due Date:  07/15/2021

DATE  ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
06/15/2021 .~ Access User Fe 3 $400.000 $1,200.00
ACCESS USER FEE FOR CURRENT MONTH & PREVIOUS TWO MONTHS.
ORI# WA016023N
TOTAL DUE: $1,200.00

App2250_PR
OF680225

> 2

Page 1



Watson

26246 Twelve Trees lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370

W

Print Date: 06/30/2021

arrant 8976

Total

$ 83,334.85

Memo:  Dispatch Consoles - 4 ea and storage

Tax Year:; 2021
Transaction: 511
Vendor: 286

Date: 06/30/2021
Invoices
AP Invoice Description PO Amount
6039 56876 Dispatch Consoles - 4 ea and storage 83,334.85
Payment Distribution
Account Description Remark Remaining Amount
001 - 594 28 64 00 |Machinery & Equipment Dispatch Consoles - 4 ea and stora -5,952.81 83,334.85
Safeguard
JEFFERSORICOMNTY 91 Jefferson County 911 V.B 976
Watson Warrant: 008976 Amount: 83,334.85
26246 Twelve Trees lane Date: 06/30/2021
Poulsbo, WA 98370 For: Dispatch Consoles - 4 ea and storage

001 - 594 28 64 00 - Machinery & Equipment

83,334.85 Dispatch Consoles - 4 ea and storage



INVOICE

watson

Order Number 56876
P.0. Number 2021-04-27 LAJ RETITENIETTeeg 00
Order Date 4/28/21 Feulsba, WA 98370
Ship Date 6/28/21 (360) 394-1300
Delivery Date 6/28/21
Line Quantity Product Description Unit Price Extended Net
42 1 WZSLAF2 $165.60 $165.60
LOCKER RISER - 2 (6 PIECE)
DIMENSIONS: 3"D X 3"W X 5"H
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal
43 1 WZSLAF3 $220.80 $220.80
LOCKER RISER - 3 (8 PIECE)
DIMENSIONS: 3"D X 3"W X 5"H
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal
44 1 INSTALL-WAT $11,778.00 $11,778.00
WATSON INSTALL
45 1 INSTALL-WAT $700.00 $700.00
WATSON INSTALL
TEARDOWN AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONSQLES
46 1 FBO $20.31 $20.31
FOR BILLING ONLY
BILLING ONLY
Order Totals $76,383.91
Sales Tax $6,950.94
Invoice Total $83,334.85

Paae 11 of 11

S



INVOICE

watson

Order Number 56876
P.O. Number 2021-04-27 LAJ 26246: ‘”‘I"‘l’; Tx:z;g;g
Order Date 4128121 oulsbo,
Ship Date 6/28/21 (360) 324-1300
Delivery Date 6/28/21
Line Quantity Product Description Unit Price Extended Net
33 8 TXXTECHAUDIO25 $19.20 $153.60
TECHLINK AUDIO CONNECTION 25FT
34 8 TXXTECHDATA25 $33.60 $268.80
TECHLINK DATA CONNECTION 25FT
35 4 TXXTECHPH25 $14.40 $57.60
TECHLINK PHONE CONNECTION 25FT
36 24 TXXTECHUSB15 $24.00 $576.00
TECH LINK, USB INSERT, TYPE A
37 4 TXXTECHUSBP-ACB $96.00 $384.00
RETROFIT USB A+C CHARGER BK
a8 4 TXXVESABRKT $72.00 $288.00
MERCURY VESA ADAPTER BRACKET
POWDER FINISH: Black
39 1 WAKEY-STD $0.00 $0.00
MASTER KEY, STANDARD LOCK
40 3 WZ2L201578 $746.40 $2,239.20
ZONE TWO STORAGE LOCKER
DIMENSIONS: 20"D X 15"W X 78"H
LEFT HAND
FIELD INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER
CONTRASTING
CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm (8201-38)
41 2 WZ2L201578 $746.40 $1,492.80
ZONE TWOQO STORAGE LOCKER
DIMENSIONS: 20D X 15"wW X 78"H
RIGHT HAND

FIELD INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER
CONTRASTING

CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey Elm (8201-38)

Page 10 of 11



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
4/28/21

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
{360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

29 3
30 1
31 4
32 4

NSP
NON-STANDARD WATSON PRODUCT
STUDIO: $21-0230
MODIFIED HGPPB
AS PER DRAWING
MERCURY PERSONAL PALLET,
*OPEN BOX*
DEPTH: 24
WIDTH: 30
HEIGHT: 8
LEFT HAND
FIELD INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER
HARDWARE FINISH: Silver
CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm (8201-38)

NSP
NON-STANDARD WATSON PRODUCT

STUDIO: S21-0230

MODIFIED HGPPB

AS PER DRAWING

MERCURY PERSONAL PALLET,
*OPEN BOX*

DEPTH: 24

WIDTH: 30

HEIGHT: 8

RIGHT HAND

FIELD INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER
HARDWARE FINISH: Silver
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey Elm {8201-38)

TRM2
2 HIGH DESK TOP RACK MOUNT

DIMENSIONS: 21"W X 12.0625"H
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

TXXSTATUS-3LPS
STATUS LIGHT R/Y/G WITH PWR

POLE HEIGHT: 12"
SLAT RAIL MOUNT

Pace 9 of 11

$564.00 $1,692.00
$564.00 $564.00
$360.00 $1,440.00
$696.00 $2,784.00



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
428121

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
(360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

25 1
26 1
27 1
28 1

HGTB243024
MERCURY TECHNOLOGY BASE
DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 30"W X 24"H
LEFT HAND
WITH PULL-OUT SHELF
WITHOUT RACKMOUNT RAILS
FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER
HARDWARE FINISH: Silver
CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HGTB243024
MERCURY TECHNOLOGY BASE

DIMENSIONS: 24°D X 30"W X 24"H
RIGHT HAND

WITH PULL-OUT SHELF

WITHOUT RACKMOUNT RAILS
FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey Eim

POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HHC1518
MERCURY HUB COVER

DIMENSIONS: 15"D X 18"H
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

HHC2418
MERCURY HUB COVER
DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 18"H
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

Paqge 8 of 11

$1,058.40 $1,058.40
$1,058.40 $1,058.40
$28.80 $28.80
$33.60 $33.60



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
4128121

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
{360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

20 2
21 4
22 4
23 2
24 2

HGSR3948
MERCURY RETURN SCREEN
ALL-FABRIC PANEL
DIMENSIONS: 39"W X 48"H
FABRIC: Rivet - Tensile (EGL20)
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HGSR5148
MERCURY RETURN SCREEN

ALL-FABRIC PANEL
DIMENSIONS: 51"W X 48°H
FABRIC: Rivet - Tensile (EGL20)
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HGSS7248
MERCURY SPINE SCREEN

ALL-FABRIC PANEL
DIMENSIONS: 72"W X 48°H
FABRIC: Rivet - Tensile (EGL20)
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HGSWIBKT48
MERCURY INSIDE CORNER BRACKET

DIMENSIONS: 48"
HEIGHT: 48"
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HGTB243024
MERCURY TECHNOLOGY BASE

DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 30"W X 24"H
LEFT HAND

WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELF
WITHOUT RACKMOUNT RAILS
FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey Elm

POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

Paae 7 of 11

$417.60 $835.20
$436.80 $1,747.20
$652.80 $2,611.20

$19.20 $38.40
$892.80 $1,785.60



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876-0
2021-04-27 LAJ
4/28/21

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
(360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

15 1

16 1

17 1

18 2

19 2

HGBS2418
MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER
DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 18"H
DUAL
RIGHT HAND
SCREEN PILOT HOLES
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

HGPBDP245024
MERCURY PERSONAL BASE

DOOR (PAIR)

DIMENSIONS: 24D X 50"W X 24"H
RIGHT HAND

FIELD INSTALLED LOCKCORE
JOTA PULL - SILVER

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey Elm

HGPS0245024
MERCURY PERSONAL STACKER OPEN

OPEN

DIMENSIONS: 24D X 50"W X 24"H
RIGHT HAND

WITHOUT RECESSED HOOK
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey Eim

HGSOCBKT48
MERCURY OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET

DIMENSIONS: 48°
HEIGHT: 48"
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HGSOCBKT48
MERCURY OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET

DIMENSIONS: 48°
HEIGHT: 48"
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

Paae 6 of 11

$57.60 $57.60

$830.40 $830.40

$580.80 $580.80

$24.00 $48.00

$24.00 $48.00



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
4/28/21

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane

Unit Price

Poulsbo, WA 98370
(360) 394-1300

Extended Net

10 4

1" 4

12 1

13 2

14 2

HGA
MERCURY ARRAY
ARRAY BAR: 66.0000
ARM OPTION 1: Focal Depth Arm
ARM OPTION 2: No Monitor Mount
ARM OPTION 3: No Monitor Mount
ARM OPTION 4: No Monitor Mount
ARM OPTION 5: No Monitor Mount
ARM OPTION 6: No Monitor Mount

HGA
MERCURY ARRAY

ARRAY BAR: 66.0000

ARM OPTION 1: Focal Depth Arm
ARM OPTION 2: Focal Depth Arm
ARM OPTION 3: Focal Depth Arm
ARM OPTION 4: Focal Depth Arm
ARM OPTION 5: No Monitor Mount
ARM OPTION 6: No Monitor Mount

HGBS1518
MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER

DIMENSIONS: 15"D X 18"H
SINGLE

RIGHT HAND

SCREEN PILOT HOLES
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

HGBS2418
MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER
DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 18"H
DUAL
CENTER
SCREEN PILOT HOLES
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

HGBS2418
MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER

DIMENSIONS: 24°D X 18"H
DUAL

LEFT HAND

SCREEN PILOT HOLES
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

Paae 5 of 11

$396.00

$928.80

$43.20

$57.60

$57.60

$1,584.00

$3,715.20

$43.20

$115.20

$115.20



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
4/28/21

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
(360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

7 4

8 3

9 1

HD6W3672
MERCURY PRO WORKSURFACE

WITH CONTOUR EDGE
DIMENSIONS: 36"D X 72"W

POST(S) FOR DUAL TIER ARRAY
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT ARRAY

WITH ENVIRONMENT CONTROLS
IN-DASH 110V AC POWER OUTLETS
SURFACE FINISH: Grey Elm (8201-38)
EDGE FINISH: Charcoal

POWDER FINISH: Black

HG6TS72
MERCURY TECH BRIDGE

SINGLE-SIDED

DIMENSIONS: 12D X 18°H

FOR A 72"W CONSOLE

ACTUAL DIMENSIONS: 12°D X §5 3/8"W X 18"H
WITH GROMMET

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)
CASE FINISH: Charcoal

FACE FINISH: Grey EIm

POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

HG6TS72
MERCURY TECH BRIDGE
SINGLE-SIDED
DIMENSIONS: 12°D X 18"H
FOR A 72"W CONSOLE
ACTUAL DIMENSIONS: 12°D X 55 3/8"W X 18"H
NO GROMMET
SCREEN PILOT HOLES
FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)
CASE FINISH: Charcoat
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm
POWDER FINISH: Charcoal

Paae 4 of 11

$5,047.20 $20,188.80

$504.00 $1,512.00

$480.00 $480.00



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
4/28/21

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
(360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

4 1
5 1
6 1

HDEH245118
MERCURY PRO HUB

DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 51"W X 18"H

LEFT HAND
WITH GROMMET

20 AMP STRAIGHT PLUG RACKMOUNT PDU

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm

HD6H245118
MERCURY PRO HUB

DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 51"W X 18°H

LEFT HAND
NO GROMMET

20 AMP STRAIGHT PLUG RACKMOUNT PDU

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm

HD6H245118
MERCURY PRO HUB

DIMENSIONS: 24D X 51"W X 18"H

RIGHT HAND
WITH GROMMET

20 AMP STRAIGHT PLUG RACKMOUNT PDU

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm

Page 3 of 11

$1,867.20 $1,867.20
$1,843.20 $1,843.20
$1,867.20 $1,867.20



INVOICE

Order Number
P.O. Number
Order Date
Ship Date
Delivery Date

Line Quantity

56876
2021-04-27 LAJ
4/28/21

6/28/21

6/28/21

Product Description

watson

26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Poulsbo, WA 98370
(360) 394-1300

Unit Price Extended Net

1 1

3 1

HD6H153918
MERCURY PRO HUB

DIMENSIONS: 15°D X 39"W X 18"H

RIGHT HAND
NO GROMMET

20 AMP STRAIGHT PLUG RACKMOUNT PDU

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE {(#135)

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey Elm

HD6H243918
MERCURY PRO HUB

DIMENSIONS: 24"D X 33"W X 18"H

CENTER
NO GROMMET

20 AMP STRAIGHT PLUG RACKMOUNT PDU

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey EIm

HD6H245118
MERCURY PRO HUB

DIMENSIONS: 24D X 51"W X 18°H

CENTER
NO GROMMET

20 AMP STRAIGHT PLUG RACKMOUNT PDU

SCREEN PILOT HOLES

FACTORY INSTALLED LOCKCORE (#135)

HARDWARE FINISH: Silver

CASE FINISH: Charcoal
FACE FINISH: Grey EIm

Paae 2 of 11

$1,617.60 $1,617.60

$2,860.80 $2,860.80

$2,988.00 $2,988.00



INVOICE

watson

Order Number 56876

P.O. Number 2021-04-27 LAJ 26246 Twelve Trees Lane
Order Date 4/28/21 Poulsbo, WA 88370
Ship Date 6/28/21 (360) 394-1300
Delivery Date 6/28/21

Sold To 19553

JEFFCOM 9-1-1

81 ELKINS ROAD

PORT HADLOCK WA 98339

Ship To 19553

JEFFCOM 9-1-1

81 ELKINS ROAD

PORT HADLOCK WA 98339

Order Contact
STACIE HUIBREGTSE
Phone: (360) 344-9788Ext:

Freight Contact

STACIE HUIBREGTSE
Phone: {360) 344-9788 Ext:

Carb Status
CARB2 and TSCA Title VI Compliant

Rep Firm Cash Terms Shipping Instructions
ALSTER COMMUNICATI NET 30 DAYS BEST WAY
Salesperson Freight Terms Carrier

THAD PARKER PRE-PAID BEST WAY

Account Manager Project Name Order Type

LTD JEFFCOM 911 - WA NASPO

Orders for which production has started may not be canceled.
This order is subject to our complete list of terms and conditions found at: www.watsonfurniture.com/terms

Line Quantity Product Description Unit Price Extended Net

CALL 48 HOURS BEFORE DELIVERY

MUST SHIP TO ARRIVE MONDAY 6/28/2021
TRUCK TO ARRIVE AT 10:00 AM

ATTN: DAVID HOFFMAN 208-697-1923

SOW: (4) MERCURY PRO CONSOLES

AND ZONE STORAGE LOCKERS

ONE TRIP, LIVE CUT-OVER, FIRST FLOOR
TEAR DOWN & REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONSOLES
DISPOSAL IS NOT INCLUDED

CUSTOMER REPLACING FLOORING
ELECTRICALL ACCESS (WALL OUTLET)

SITE CAN ACCEPT 53’ TRUCK WITH TRAILER
LIFT GATE TRUCK REQUIRED

SENDING INSTALL FOLDER WITH INSTALLERS

ACK2.3.0 Page 1 of 11 6/28/21



Lisa A. Johnson

From: Stacie Huibregtse

Sent: Monday, June 28, 2021 10:55 AM
To: Lisa A. Johnson

Subject: FW: JEFFCOM - INVOICE
Attachments: Invoice for Order#56876.pdf

Stacie L. Huibregtse

Jeffcom 911 Communications Director
81 Elkins Rd

Port Hadlock, WA 98339
stacieh@jcpsn.us

Work: 360-344-9788

Cell: 360-745-8070

NOTICE: This email and any attachments may be subject to disclosure as a public record under the Public
Records Act, RCW Chapter 42.56.

From: Lisa Dotterweich [mailto:ldotterweich@watsonfg.com]

Sent: Monday, June 28, 2021 10:46 AM

To: Stacie Huibregtse <stacieh@jcpsn.us>

Cc: Sarah Matthew <smatthew@watsonfg.com>; Ann Beard <abeard@watsonfg.com>
Subject: JEFFCOM - INVOICE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from
unknown senders.

Hi Stacie-
| hope everyone can stay cool up there during the installation! Installers should be there by now. | have attached the
invoice for the consoles - If you need anything further, please let me know!!

Lisa Dotterweich
lead account manager 360.598.7461 watsonconsoles.com
26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW, Poulsbo, Washington 98370

email facebook linkedin twitter

watson consoles



JEFFCO A

9-1-1 COMMUNICATIONS
SERVING JEFFERSON COUNTY

To: Watson _ Purchase Order
26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW DATE PO #
Poulsbo, WA 98370 Thad Parker 04-27-21 2021-04-27 LAJ
Service@watsonfg.com 360-394-1300 360-219-5881
SHIP & BILL TO: Tax ID # 45-3847430
Jefferson County 911
81 Elkins Road
Port Hadlock, WA 98339
Attn: Stacie Huibregtse
stacieh@jcpsn.us
Quanti
DESCRIPTION: Part #: ty: Price: Amount:
QUOTE: **NASPO
CONTRACT NO. 5715%**
Alster Communications, Inc.
Mercury Pro Consoles-72"Primaries 4 $76,383.91
(as per attached details)
Subtotal $76,383.91
Sales
Tax 9.1% S 6,950.94
Accounts Payable/ Purchasing
Contact information:
Lisa Johnson, Office Manager lajohnson@jcpsn.us
JeffCom 9-1-1
81 Elkins Road
Port Hadlock, WA 98339
360 344-9756 lajohnson@jcpsn.us
Fax: 360 385-9357 TOTAL $ 83,334.85

360.344-9756 81 Elkins Road, Port Hadlock, WA 98339

Fax 360.385.9357



JEFFCO /_\

9-1-1 COMMUNICATIONS
SERVING JEFFERSON COUNTY

To: Watson Purchase Order
26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW DATE PO #
Poulsbo, WA 98370 Thad Parker 04-27-21 2021-04-27 LA)
Service@watsonfg.com 360-394-1300 360-219-5881
SHIP & BILL TO: Tax ID # 45-3847430
Jefferson County 911
81 Elkins Road
Port Hadlock, WA 98339
Attn: Stacie Huibregtse
stacieh@jcpsn.us
Quanti
DESCRIPTION: Part #: ty: Price: Amount:
QUOTE: **NASPO
CONTRACT NO. 5715**
Alster Communications, Inc.
Mercury Pro Consoles-72”Primaries 4 $76,383.91
(as per attached details)
Subtotal $76,383.91
Sales
Tax 9.1% S 6,950.94
Accounts Payable/ Purchasing
Contact information:
Lisa Johnson, Office Manager lajohnson@jcpsn.us
JeffCom 9-1-1
81 Elkins Road
Port Hadlock, WA 98339
360 344-9756 lajohnson@jcpsn.us
Fax: 360 385-9357 TOTAL $ 83,334.85

360.344-9756 81 Elkins Road, Port Hadlock, WA 98339

Fax 360.385.9357
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"WATSON CONSOLES!

Attached you will find the sign off package for your new
console furniture. We need a few things from you to get started

and have listed those below.

Watson will not proceed with your order until all items are
received. Upon receipt of all documents, Watson will process
your order and notify you of your confirmed installation date.

Email the signed documents directly to me or fax them to
my attention.

Note: There will be a $500, net per order, Finish Configuration
Fee added if you select a non-standard Watson Finish.

If you have any questions, please let me know!

Required Documents

[0 " Signed Drawings: Please review all of your drawings for accuracy. The consoles will be produced as shown
in these drawings. If the drawings are correct in layout, room dimensions and console configuration, please
sign each page where it says "approved.”

0 2 Signed Contract or Purchase Order (Net 30 Days, deposit may be required)

[1 3) Signed Color Selection Sheet

O 4 Signed Statement of Understanding including: Target Installation Date & Building Access Information

26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW, Poulsbo, Washinglon 98370
Watson ConSO|eS 360.394.1300 semice(cr_]D,TvaISOnlg.com Jan 2017



STATEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING

Final Delivery Information

Client: Jﬂ-@CCM S un

Phone: (0 - 3UY - G+ 88

Onsite Contact Name: LS_\_(JP_A,P G blrt 14 bffj J\'ﬁe_

= u . :
Delivery Address: [\ ELxins RA

E-mail Address:

Fax:

Porr daalock , WA 98339

Desired Installation Date: Pr\ of 4o June. 30,d03)

Facility Information:

Note — Standard Lead Times are B-10 weeks for Shipment of Furnilure, after
Receipt of Complete Order sign-off

Is the building capable of accommodating a 53’ truck—semi with trailer? YES or NO D

Is there a loading dock available? YESD or NO

Change Orders
Once a Complete Order has been tumed into Watson
Consoles (Watson Furniture Group), you will have 5
business days to make any changes or cancellations to
the order which includes, and is not limited to, the style or
layout of the furniture and the finish colors. After 5 days,
Watson may charge a Change Order Fee of a minimum of
$500. At that time, a revised quote and new drawings will
be issued. The Revised Drawings will have to be
approved and signed by the customer and returned to
Watson with an updated Purchase Order. The five day
grace period will begin again with the acceptance of the
approved revisions. Changes may affect lead time of the
product.

Storage
Watson understands thal projects sometimes face
unforeseen delays. If the request to move an order out is
received more than 5 weeks prior to the acknowledged
delivery date, we can likely accommodate thal request
without additional cost. If the request to move an order out
is received less than 5 weeks prior to the acknowledged
delivery date, customers may opt to store on site or a
customer sourced location. Watson can also arrange
storage at a cost of $1 per day per $1,000 of the Total
Order Net. Storage would be considered delivery to the
customer for all purposes, including invoicing.

Payment Terms
When credit is extended for net thirty 30 days, payment is
due within 30 days of shipment. If there are installation
exceptions the customer is permitted to withhold 10% until
satisfactory installation is completed without incurring
interest or fees. The remaining 90% is due within 30 days
of shipment.

Delivery and Installation
Watson Consoles will plan the delivery and installation
of console furniture based on the desired installation
date listed above. Depending upon lead times and
order size an alternate date may be given to the order
and will be noted on the order acknowledgment. We
ask that a point of contact (POC) be identified at the
installation site. The POC must be accessible
throughout the install and have the authority or access
to the person of authority to make decisions related to
the console installation. Upon completion of the
installation the POC would need to be available to
complete final walkthrough and installation inspection.
Failure to provide such a contact assumes the
installation has been accepled as reported.
The install date given is in understanding that the room
where the furniture is to be installed will be ready for
delivery and installation of console furniture on the
scheduled delivery date. If the install date needs to move
out or the room is not ready by the acknowledged date,
Watson will need to have at least 5 weeks to reschedule
the installation of console furniture. If travel arrangements
have already been made there may be a return trip cost
added to the final invoice.

lunderstand and agree to all stated terms
within this document.

Y/ow 200

Date

26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW, Poulsbo, Washington 98370
Watson ConSOIeS 360.394?350 5ewiceéﬁvatsonig‘.com Jan 2017



00629421 Watson

JEFFCOM 911 - WA consoles
Watson Rep Firm: COMMUNICATIONS, Specified For: Jeffcom 911
Address Line 1: 5046 Foothills Dr Address Line 1: 82 ELKINS ROAD
city: FLORENCE City: PORT HADLOCK
Zip: 59833 State: WA
Sales Person: Thad Parker Contact Name: Stacie Huibregtse
Phone Number: 3602195881 Phone Number: 3603449788

Email Address: stacieh@jcpsn.us

Project Summary: (4) Mercury Pro Consoles - 72" Primaries - 48" Screens

**NASPO CONTRACT NO. 5715**

Each Position Includes:

Electronically Height Adjustable Work Surface with Manual Depth Adjustment
Electronically Height Adjustable Monitor Array with Individually Adjustable Monitor Arms -
Configuration As Per Drawings

Built-In Surface Multi Ports for Power/Voice/Data

Environment Control Package - Includes Forced Air Heat, Cooling Fans, LED Ambient Lighting &
Dimmable LED Task Lighting

Technology Bridge with Active Ventilation to Accommodate (2) PCs - No Taller than 1.5%
Technology Cabinet with Active Ventilation to Accommodate (3) PCs Standard Size
Open/Drawer Pallets

Shared Open Shelf Stacker

(1) Status Light - Red/Yellow/Green - Array Mounted

12 Technology Ports to Include:

6 - USB ports

2 - CAT6 RJ45 Data ports

2 - 3.5mm Stereo ports

1 -RJ11/RJ12 Phone port

1 - USB Charger ports - USB-A & USB-C

ZONE STORAGE LOCKERS - AS PER DRAWING

Installation based on live cut-over, one trip, 1st floor with no prevailing wage or union requirements.
Tear down and removal of 4 existing consoles- Disposal is not included at this time.

1. State and Local Taxes will apply unless proof of exemption is provided with the Purchase Order.

2. Deposit may be required with order; Net 30 days of Shipment of Product.

3. Chairs are for representational purposes only.

4. Lead time average 60 days after receipt of Purchase Order.

5. Completed Order consists of a signed Contract or Purchase Order, Signed Drawings, Signed Color Selection Sheet, and Deposit.

6. Change Order Fee (minimum $500) may be applicable for changes alter 5 business days of submission.

7. Pricing will be valid for four (4) months after receipt of Purchase Order. Any orders that have not been manufactured within this time frame may be
subject to a price change.

(Quote Date __ 4/26/2021 ExpirationDate  7/26/2021 | Watson Account Manager: _ Lisa Dotterweich_

Romit T, Lo |Watson Factory Rep Firm: _ ALSTER COMMUNICATIONS,
. o PuuhvowAssio __| Prepared By: Destiny Trowbridge
This Document is Conlidential & Propietary (C) 2017 Watson Fumiture Group, Inc Al Rignts Resewved F||e Ngme: _]e_ff(_:gnng_.j__QSgB]_c[[w . l

60,394,130
160.394.1300 www walsonconsoles com



Bill of Material
Project: JEFFCOM 911 - WA

wats

on

Sold to Distributor consoles
Company name: Jeffcom 911 Company name: ALSTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Contact Person:  Stacie Huibregtse Salesman: Thad Parker
Contact Phone: 3603449788 Salesman Phone: 3602195881
Contact Fax: Salesman Fax:
[¢__aty Part Number _ Deseription o o o el Ext. Sell
1 4 BE06017SQR-C RETRO A+C USB, SQUARE, BLACK, 72" ADAPTER CORD $101.08 $404.31
2 1  HD6H153918R-N MERCURY PRQ HUB, 15"D x 39"W x 18H", RIGHT HAND, NO GROMMET $1.617.60 $1,617.60
3 1 HDB6H243918C MERCURY PRO HUB, 24"D x 39"W x 18H", CENTER $2,860.80 $2,860.80
4 1 HDB6H245118C MERCURY PRO HUB, 24"D x 51"W x 18H", CENTER $2,988.00  $2,988.00
5 1 HD6H245118L-G MERCURY PRO HUB, 24"D x 51"W x 18H", LEFT HAND, WITH GROMMET $1,867.20 $1.867.20
6 1 HD6H245118L-N MERCURY PRO HUB, 24"D x 51"W x 18H", LEFT HAND, NO GROMMET $1,843.20 $1,843.20
7 1  HDBH245118R-G MERCURY PRO HUB, 24"D x 51"W x 18H", RIGHT HAND, WITH GROMMET $1,867.20 $1,867.20
8 4 HDBW3672D MERCURY PRO WORKSURFACE WITH DEPTH ADJUSTMENT, 36"D x 72"W x $5,047.20 $20,188.80
24-50"H, WITH CONTOUR EDGE, DUAL MONITOR ARRAY
9 3 HGETS72G MERCURY TECH BRIDGE, SINGLE SIDED 12" D X 18"H, FOR A 72"W CONSOLE, $504.00 $1,512.00
WITH GROMMET
10 1 HGBTST2N MERCURY TECH BRIDGE, SINGLE SIDED 12" D X 18"H, FOR A 72"W CONSOLE, $480.00 $480.00
NO GROMMET
1 4 HGA MERCURY ARRAY $396.00 $1,584.00
12 4 HGA MERCURY ARRAY $928.80 $3,715.20
13 1 HGBS15185-R MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER, 15"D x 18"H SINGLE, RIGHT HAND $43.20 $43.20
14 2 HGBS2418D-C MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER, 24"D x 18"H DUAL, CENTER $57.60 $115.20
15 2 HGBS2418D-L MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER, 24"D x 18"H DUAL, LEFT HAND $57.60 $115.20
16 1 HGBS2418D-R MERCURY BRIDGE SPACER, 24"D x 18"H DUAL, RIGHT HAND $57.60 $57.60
17 1 HGPBDP245024R MERCURY PERSONAL BASE, DOOR PAIR, 24D x 50"W x 24"H, RIGHT HAND $830.40 $830.40
18 1  HGPS0245024R MERCURY PERSONAL STACKER, OPEN, 24"D x 50"W x 24"H, RIGHT HAND $580.80 $580.80
19 2 HGSOCBKT48L MERCURY OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET, 48"H $24.00 $48.00
20 2 HGSOCBKT48R MERCURY OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET, 48"H $24.00 $48.00
21 2 HGSR3948F MERCURY RETURN SCREEN, 39"W x 48"H, ALL FABRIC PANEL $417.60 $835.20
22 4 HGSR5148F MERCURY RETURN SCREEN, 51"W x 48"H, ALL FABRIC PANEL $436.80 $1,747.20
23 4 HGSS7248F MERCURY SPINE SCREEN, 72"W x 48"H, ALL FABRIC PANEL $652.80 $2,611.20
24 2 HGSWIBKT48 MERCURY INSIDE CORNER BRACKET, 48"H $19.20 $38.40
25 2 HGTB243024L MERCURY TECHNOLOGY BASE, 24"D x 30"W x 24"H, LEFT HAND $892.80 $1,785.60
26 1 HGTB243024L MERCURY TECHNOLOGY BASE, 24"D x 30"W x 24"H, LEFT HAND $1,058.40 $1,058.40
27 1 HGTB243024R MERCURY TECHNOLOGY BASE, 24"D x 30"W x 24"H, RIGHT HAND $1,058.40  $1,058.40
28 1 HHC1518 MERCURY HUB COVER, 15'D x 18"H $28.80 $28.80
29 1 HHC2418 MERCURY HUB COVER, 24"D x 18"H $33.60 $33.60
30 3 S21-0230-24308L MODIFIED HGPPB - MERCURY PERSONAL PALLET, *OPEN BOX*, 24"D x 30"W x $564.00 $1,692.00
8"H, *LEFT HAND"
31 1 S21-0230-24308R  MODIFIED HGPPB - MERCURY PERSONAL PALLET, *OPEN BOX*, 24"D x 30"W x $564.00 $564.00
8"H, "RIGHT HAND"*
32 4 TRM2 DESK TOP RACK MOUNT, 2 HIGH $360.00 $1,440.00
33 4 TXXSTATUS-3LPS STATUS LIGHT R/Y/G WITH POWER SUPPLY $696.00 $2,784.00
34 8 TXXTECHAUDIO25 TECH LINK, STEREO AUDIO JACK, (3.5mm CONNECTOR SIZE) - Black, 25Ft $19.20 $153.60
35 8 TXXTECHDATA25 ;FCHLINK' DATA JACK (CATS), RJ45, PASS THROUGH PANEL MOUNT - Black, 25 $33.60 $268.80
36 4 TXXTECHPH25 TECH LINK, PHONE JACK, (RJ11/RJ12) - Black, 25Ft $14.40 $57.60
37 24 TXXTECHUSB15 'EI;FCIk-| I#jhgt( USB INSERT (TYPE A), FEMALE / FEMALE WALL PLATE COUPLER - $24.00 $576.00
AacK,
38 4 TXXVESABRKT MERCURY VESAADAPTER BRACKET $72.00 $288.00
33 1 WAKEY-STD MASTER KEY, STANDARD LOCK (082000) $0.00 $0.00
40 3 WZ2L201578L ZONE TWO STORAGE LOCKER, 20"D x 15"W x 78"H, LEFT HAND $746.40 $2,239.20
41 2 WZ2L201578R ZONE TWO STORAGE LOCKER, 20"D x 15"W x 78"H, RIGHT HAND $746.40  $1,492.80
42 1 WZSLAF2 ZONE STORAGE LOCKER ACCESSORYRISER KIT, 2 LOCKERS, 5"H $165.60 $165.60
43 1 WZSLAF3 ZONE STORAGE LOCKER ACCESSORYRISER KIT, 3 LOCKERS, 5"H $220.80 $220.80
Subtotal Product  $63,905.91
Installation  $11,778.00
Teardown and Removal of 4 Existing Consoles $700.00
Date 4/26/2021 Page 2/3



Bill of Material

watson

Project: JEFFCOM 911 - WA

Sold to Distributor consoles

Company name: Jeffcom 911 Company name: ALSTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Contact Person: Stacie Huibregtse  Salesman: Thad Parker

Contact Phone: 3603449788 Salesman Phone: 3602195881

Contact Fax: Salesman Fax:

# Qy PatNumber  Descripon  sen  Extsell

Total $76,383.91

Sales Tax @ % (9.1%)  $6,950.94

Grand Total $83,334.85

I Page 3/3

Date 4/26/2021
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IVILLIANCOUINT 1IN e

A LA CARTE OPTIONS

Select from our a la carte options to design a unique palette for your dispatch center. This array of
contemporary finishes can be mixed and matched to your specifications, creating an environment that looks

great and promotes focus. - All selections shown on Mercury Pro

A Worksurface Laminate - CHOOSE ONE

B Screen Fabric - CHOOSE ONE

Spark

Galvanize Molten Tonslle

2]

Otter Viteeous

Groy
Brindle

26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW, Poulsbo, Washington 98370

WatsonconSOIeS 360.394.1300 service@watsonfg.com June 2019



IVILLIANOU YL D 1NN N

A LA CARTE OPTIONS - continued

D Storage Cases Laminate - CHOOSE ONE Note — Storage Cxteriors
will always match the Hub

Exterior finish selection.

Fashion Gi

Studio Toek Salin

Fie!d Elm Charcoal

m m

]

E Storage Faces Laminate - CHOOSE ONE

Fashlon h

Rl 1 ¥
' hon
Field Eim Charcoal

'Gruy'.'m 3 *Phantom Pgarl
Ll

ey prii foce Brasles with B LS upchionge

Sign Here _

WatSONCONSOIES Fisniane semcceusonizeon une o



@Safeguar‘d LITHOUSA  SFSLIGS CK7S081135

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 WARRANT/CHECK REGISTER V8977
Jefferson County 911 Time: 14:55:18 Date: 06/30/2021
06/30/2021 To: 06/30/2021 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct#  War#  Claimant Amount Memo
505  06/30/2021 Claims 671 8970 City of Port Angeles 13,685’.‘5? 1/3 of Tyler CAD Upgrade costs
: per Cost Sharing Agreement - 8
months
506  06/30/2021 Claims 671 8971 Drybox Inc 8,127.95 40" High Cube Storage Container
507 06/30/2021 Claims 671 8972 Sondra M Fortino 72.80 Leadership in Police Organizations
Training - Shelton WA 2021-06-14
to 06-18 Sunny Fortino
508  06/30/2021 Claims 671 8973 Insight 5,073.15 Microsoft Office365 migration
Plus
509  06/30/2021 Claims 671 8974 Intrado Systems Corp 24,386.47 Software Subscription, Remote

Tech Support JUN 2/2020 TO JUN
1/2021; Symantec EP Protection
JUN 2/2020 TO JUN 1/2021;
Symantec EP Protection JUN
2/2021 TO JUN 1/2022

1,200.00 Access User Fee - April 2021 To
June 2021; Quarterly Access User

510  06/30/2021 Claims 671 8975 Washington State Patrol

Fee
JEFFERSOMcouRS342021  Claims 671 8976 Watson 83,334.85 Dispatch Conso\¢§ §éf hd
/ storage
001 General 135,881.09
Claims; 135,881.09
135,881.09

CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, do/hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered or the lgbor performed as described and that the claim is a due and unpaid
obligation against Jefferson County 9} and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Stacie Huibregtse, Director Lisa Johnson, Office Manager

Date: Date:

CR242G0010000

5F13103BOT-15A

Y125F005933 .

JEFFCOM m

V8977

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911
81 ELKINS ROAD 1st Security Bank

9-1-1 COMMUNICATIONS

PAY

TO THE

ORDER
OF

FOR:

SERVING JEFFERSON COUNTY

PORT HADLOCK, WA 98339
\ 98-8228/3251

(360) 344-9756
DATE

; CFFICE MANAGER e
1 {‘:./:.__ e

l CHAI OF THE BOARD

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OR PRESS HERE - RED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT.

rooag?err 113458822890 545093L k800"

urity Features Inchuded



() ENDORSE HERE

CHECK HERE AFTER .
MOBILE OR REMOTE DEPOSIT DATE

DO NOT WRITE, STAMP OR SIGN BELOW THIS LINE
RESERVED FOR FINANGCIAL INSTITUTION USE

y RS-60
=1  The security features listed below, as well as those
1.ide  notlisted, exceed industry guidelines.

Security Features:

ticroprinted Border:

typein the bardar 2pprars as dotted line when
000

Warning Band: » Alars handiar tha document contsing cocunty fes
Security Screen Backer:  « Indieates document o:iginality, diftcult to roproduse,
Colored Background: - Paitern protects cgainst alterations.

Chemically Sensitiva Paper: « Stalns or spots may oppear i chemica! altcratien
attemipts are made,

» Responds to vearmth, Hold red Imago botwasn thumb and
forefinger or Breaths on it The Image will fade and reappear,

@ Padlock design is 2 certiticalion mark of the Check Payment Sy A lath

Heat Sensitive Ink:




@Safeguard

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 9 7 8

N

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 v8978
[8589'ET 00000%8T __[od 550> apesbdn avo JaikL 0 €/ aoueuRIURW QD[ 0T 6 08 825 - T00
AL/ buiureway / sjeway uondussag UN0ooY

uonnqgulsiq yuawihed

L8'S89'ET
i STTSTSEUTISE i éngl{(E!bég:ig{’L cnsu% 'nzsmlﬁsaa €09 .
junowy Od 21 uor;duosag aotonm dy
( = S L T s 5 < = — S \
— NE:ge i
JEFFCOM & + \ 81 é-! S{]@’ ole I st Security Ban
ALt A PORY HADLO %WA 98339 g Sl SRy 2
o (369f 344-9756 PLSA 29€86 VM ‘s3jabuy 1od
S90S -uonoesuel| 98-8228/3261 192.1S Yy '3 TZE
1202 B3 Xe| sa|abuy 104 jo A11D A
fA syauow ¢'- Juawaalby Bulieys
150D Jad s)s0d apeibdn qyo J8jAL Jo /1 oway
: 7 DATE AMBUNT
L8°S89ET $ |e1ol

,
TO THE
ORDER BY: §5 e,
- OFFICE\MANAG?R o &pg

0L68 lueirieppn CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD % -

FOR:

TC0c/oE/50 e e II'DDBEI'?BII' 335aaeeaq-5x50q31.:.50u-



(©) ENDORSE HERE

CHECK HERE AFTER

MOBILE OR REMOTE DEPOSIT DATE.

DO NOT WRITE, STAMP OR SIGHN ._.mw__.o YV THIS LINE

RESERVED FOR FINANCIAL INS

W
TION USE

mmn:q_E Features:
Microprinted Border:

Waming Band: |

RS-60

i W dBmma::Q«mm.:wmmrmancm\oiumEm:mm%omm
‘& not listed, exceed Industry guldelines.

* Small typo In tho border apgars as dotted line vihen
phelocopicd.

* Alerts handier the Y
* Ind d: iginatity, difticult to reproduce.

Securlty Screen :
Colarcd Background: :
Chemically Sensitive Paper:

Heat Sensltive Ink:

* Pattorn protects agalnst alterations.
» Stalns or spols may appear it chemical alteration
altempis are made, -

* Responds to warmth, Hold red imags nﬂé«.«: thumb and
foretinger or breathe on it, Tha Imago will fade and Teappoan

@ Padlock design is a cenlitication mark of the Check Payment Systems Association




@Safeguard LITHO USA

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 V8979

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 V83979
S6'L21°8 18756'- Jaureluo) abesois/aqn) ybiH , Oy Juawdinb3 B AsauitpeiN| 00 ¥9 8Z 65 - T00
Junowy Buiureway / yeway uonduosag 1UN022Y
/ uonnquysiq Juswihed
2 N DRRNOR PO BIONOM A0 o SR viasrdns VP09 ®
2 lunowy Od uondudsag 3010AU| dv

( V889
mwoup\ 81

2)e 1st Security Bank
SOOI A PORT HADL 3(9 WA 98339 1=d it 4
el (3§0) 344-97963C {e]olVE/)\ ZES86 VM 'steyayd .
a0g -uoildesuelj 98-8228/3251 Py dalsa Z€T ::‘
1202 1IB9A XBl oup xoqhiqg 8
PA \ :
Jauieyuo) abeiois agny ybi owa —
12JU0D 1S2qnD ybiy |, ov A bk \ MOLTT
S6°LZT'8 $ [eaoy %
TOTRE :
ORDER By 5 e
OFFICE MANAGER &l- 0";
OF _‘{;‘ Q{: |
IL68 JUE.IJEM = CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD L"""-:-,-.‘?“-
FOR:

g "00a8 'F':lll' 1.325k8228K585073L .80



(® ENDORSE HERE

_H_ CHECK HERE AFTER
MOBILE OR REMOTE DEPOSIT DATE

DO NOT WRITE, STAMP OR SIGN BE Of m _._zm
- RESERVED FOR FINANCIAL INSTIT O

RS-60

ii  The securily features listed um\o:\ as well as those
wi?,ao;maumxnmmn SQ:EQ .QEQQSmm.

Securily Features: - .

Microprinted Border: Siall type In the borcer ._nv&a a3 datted g when
n;o_ovo?a

Waming Band: * Alenis handier the document containg oecurity lestures.

Securlty Screen Backer: < Indizates document originafity, difticul! to reproduce.

Colored Background: « Paltern protects against alterations.

Chemically Sensillva Paper: » Stalns or spats may appear It chemical alteration
attempts are mada.

Heat Sensitive Ink: * Respends 1o viarmth. Held red image batyeon thumb and

forehinger or breathe en it Tha Imags vall 1ade and eappest,
¢ Padloek_desinn bs a cerlification mark of the Check Payment Systems Association
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JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 v8980

JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 v8980
082L 9T L8v'ET suonegluebig 25)jog Ui diysiapear Buurel] Jojeulpioos] 00 6b 0% 825 - 100
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JEEFERSON COUNTY 911
JEFFCOM F\ \ u . ' : i
ot m ?“ hmﬁmmﬂ-\ 98339 @1leg 1gt Security Bank :
it 60) 344-975638 -IOpUSA Z8€86 YM ‘winbas
£0S :uonoesued) 98-8228/3251 u7 eyial 1zz 3
1202 dBDA XL Oul}I04 |\ BIpUOS 2
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ENDORSE HERE

CHECK HERE AFTER
MOBILE OR REMOTE DEPOSIT DATE

DO NOT WRITE, STAMP OR SIGN BELOW THIS LINE
RESERVED FOR FINANCIAL INSTITUTION USE .

N e AS-60
MH._ The security features listed below, as well as those
>t notlisted, exceed industry guidelines.

Security Features:

Microprinted Border: « Smali typa in the barder eppasrs ns dotted ling when
phetocepied.

Warning 8and: « Alerts hangler the tns socurity b

Security Screen Backer:  «indi criginziify, ditficult to regroduen

Colored Background: « Pattern protects against alterationa,

Chemically Sensitive Papar: « Stains or spais may oppesr H chemical altziaticn
attempis are made, N

Heat Seasitive ink: * Acspends to viarmth, Hold red Image botoreen thumb and

. fcrelinger er breathe on It Tho kmage will tade and reappear,
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